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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA field hockey statistics began in
1981 and are based on information submitted to
the NCAA statistics service by institutions par-
ticipating in the statistics rankings, and information
maintained by the National Field Hockey Coaches
Association and Chip Rogers, director of emerging
programs for the NFHCA. In statistical rankings,
the rounding of percentages and/or averages may
indicate ties where none exists. In these cases,
the numerical order of the rankings is accurate.

PoINTS

Game
22—Wendy Wilson, Chris. Newport vs. Trinity
Washington, Sept. 28, 2001 (9 goals, 4
assists)
Season
115—Cindy Runnette, Wooster, 1981 (56 goals,
3 assists)
Career
300—Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley, 2008-11
(141 goals, 18 assists)

Points PErR GAME

Season
4.90—Danae Chambers, Messiah, 2004 (103
in 21 games)
Career
3.81—Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) 2009-12 (255
in 67 games)

GoaLs

Game
9—Wendy Wilson, Chris. Newport vs. Trinity
Washington, Sept. 28, 2001

Season
56—Cindy Runnette, Wooster, 1981

Career
141—Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley, 2008-11

GoaLs Per GAME

Season
2.24—Cindy Runnette, Wooster, 1981 (56 in 25
games)

Career
1.67—Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA), 2009-12 (112
in 67 games)

AssisTs

Game
5—13 times, most recent: Jenessa Derstine,
East. Menonite vs. Sweet Briar, Sept. 25, 2014;
Catherine Buczek, Ursinus vs.Swarthmore,
Oct. 1, 2014; Kelsey Reed, Ursinus vs.
McDaniel, Oct. 4, 2014

Season
39—Danielle Duffy, Swarthmore, 1995

Career
99—Danielle Duffy, Swarthmore, 1994-97

Assists PER GAME

Season
1.45—Nicola McGowan, WPI, 1991 (29 in 20
games)
Career
0.77—Nicola McGowan, WPI, 1988-91 (61 in
79 games)

DEFENSIVE SAVES

Game
9—Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col. vs. MIT,
Aug. 31, 2012

Season
42—Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col., 2012

Career
83—Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col., 2010-
13

GoALIE SAVES

Game
65—Moira Rooney, Goucher vs. Mary
Washington, 1991
Season
490—Kelly Cochran, Earlham, 1997
Career

1,332—Robin Cardin, Oberlin, 1984-87

SAVE PERCENTAGE
Season
.996—Annette Mullen, Messiah, 1984

Career
.940—April Kolar, Bloomsburg, 1987-88 (236
Saves, 15 goals allowed)

GoALs-AGAINST AVERAGE
Season
0.15—Brooke Robichaud, Becker, 2001

Career
0.23—Denise Brown, TCNJ, 1987-90 (3,097
minutes, 10 goals allowed)

GoaLie WINs

Season
24—Shannon Syciarz, TCNJ, 2011

Career
67—Karla Alderfer, East. Mennonite, 1994-97;
Megan Bosland, Montclair St., 2009-12.

GoaLIE WINNING PERCENTAGE

Season
1.000—Pam Ingersoll, Trinity (CT), 1986 (14-
0); Ashley Graves, Trinity (CT), 1992 (15-
0); Christine Buteas, Rowarn, 2002 (21-0)
Emileigh Mercer, Bowdoin, 2007 (19-0)

Career
.975—Emileigh Mercer, Bowdoin, 2005-08 (39-
1)

GoALIE SHUTOUTS
Season
20—Katie Resor, Lynchburg, 1981

Career
59—Charlotte Heenan, TCNJ, 1983-86

GoaLiE MiNnuTEs PLAYED

Season
1,790—Katie Resor, Lynchburg, 1981

Career
6,150—Catherine Bodisco Massink, SUNY
Cortland, 1995-98

Individual Records



INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

SI N G LE'GAM E RECO RDS No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
5 Kelsey Reed, Ursinus vs. McDaniel Oct. 4, 2014
Many with 4; most recently:
4 Mallory Elliott, Salisbury vs. Wilkes Aug. 30, 2014
m 4 Nathalie Gruet, Wellesley vs. New England Col. Sept. 3, 2014
4 Kelsi McDougle, Babson vs. Worcester St. Sept. 3, 2014
PoOINTS 4 Leanne McManus, Marywood vs. DeSales Sept. 13, 2014
4 Nikki Kieffer, Utica vs. Hamilton Oct. 1, 2014
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 4 \arissa Surdy, Wilkes vs. FDU-Florham Oct. 3, 2014
22 Wendy Wilson, Chris. Newport vs. Trinity Washington Sept. 28,2001 4 Alison Malatesta, DeSales vs. Manhattanville Oct. 22, 2014
17 Renie Amoss, Goucher (opponent unknown) 1991
15 Michaela Franey, U New England vs. Regis (MA) Oct. 9, 2010

14 Cindy Runnette, Wooster vs. Muskingum 1981
14 Oct. 24, 1990

Litsa Coroneous, Lynchburg vs. Hollins

14 Kristen Moyer, East. Mennonite vs. Sweet Briar Aug. 30, 2003
13 Jennie Moore, Ursinus vs. Haverford Sept. 20, 2008
13 Aliie Stein, Smith vs. Bay Path Sept 10,2011 DEFENSIVE SAVES
13 Allie Stein, Smith vs. Bay Path Sept 8,2012 No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
13 Alie Stein, Smith vs. Elms Sept. 11, 2012 9 Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col. vs. MIT Aug. 31, 2012
|1V|3 @']"fzslte'”' tsm'th v Bay Path Sept.6,2013 g Kimbery Glynn, St. Joseph's (ME) vs. Husson Oct. 13, 2008
any with 12, most recenty. . 6 Jen Carbonaro, Montclair St. vs. Eastern Sept. 2, 2002

12 Amanda DeChent,. Manhatianville vs. Bay Path Sept. 7, 2013 6 Taylor Harding, Va. Wesleyan vs. East. Mennonite Oct. 3, 2009
12 Avery Orszulak, Nichols vs. Western New Eng. Sept. 28, 2013 6 Gayle Watson, Gordon vs. MIT Sept. 14, 2011
GoALS 6 Ainsley Wolfe, Lasell vs. Me.-Farmington Sept. 25, 2011

6 Stephanie Pezzello, Moravian vs. Arcadia Sept. 13, 2012
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 6 Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col. vs. Rensselaer Sept. 16, 2012
9  Wendy Wilson, Chris. Newport vs. Trinity Washington Sept. 28,2001 6 Eve Mergenthaler, Sweet Briar vs. Frostburg St. Sept. 17,2014
7 Cindy Runnette, Wooster vs. Muskingum 1981 9 Mia Oliver, St. Mary's (MD) vs. Catholic Sept. 9, 2000
7 Robin Schwartz, TCNJ vs. Widener 1984 © Mia Oliver, St. Mary’s (MD) vs. Mary Washington Sept. 19, 2000
7 Litsa Coroneous, Lynchburg vs. Hollins Oct. 24,1990 Lindsay Hakala, Becker vs. Nichols Sept. 11, 2004
7 Renie Amoss, Goucher (opponent unknown) 1991 9 Lindsay Hakala, Becker vs. Castleton Sept. 24, 2004
6  Cindy Runnette, Wooster vs. Earlham 1981 9 Sarah Balukoff, Hood vs. Salisbury Oct. 9, 2007
6  Cindy Runnette, Wooster vs. Kalamazoo 1981 © Brittany Palasik, Washington Col. vs. Chris. Newport Oct. 3,2010
6  Elaine Siddall, Clark (MA) vs. Bridgewater St. 1984 5 Emiy Richardson, Hood vs. Albright Oct. 18, 2012
6  Gina Hoover, East. Mennonite vs. Va. Wesleyan 1991 5 Kelly Finn, Fitchburg St. vs. Keene St. Sept. 14, 2013
6  Dina Comuzzi, McDaniel vs. Goucher Oct. 12,1991 ° Alisha Salomon, Frostburg St. vs. Centre , Sept. 21, 2013
6  Kate McGrane, Rosemont vs. Wilson Sept. 7,2002  ° Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col. vs. St. Joseph's (ME) ~ Sept. 29, 2013
6  Kisten Moyer, East. Mennonite vs. Sweet Briar Aug. 30,2003  ° Patricia Wright, New England Col. vs. Me.-Farmington Oct. 18,2014
6  Jennie Moore, Ursinus vs. Haverford Sept. 20,2008  ° Eve Mergenthaler, Sweet Briar vs. Bridgewater (VA) Oct. 25, 2014
6 Caitiyn Walker, Lasell vs. Elms Oct.8,2008  Many with 4; most recently: ,
6  Michaela Franey, U New England vs. Regis (MA) Oct.9,2010 4 Michele Pozyc, Drew vs. Montclair St. Sept. 6, 2014
6  Allie Stein, Smith vs. Bay Path Sept. 10,2011 4 Cassie Kirk, Stockton vs. TCNJ N Sept. 30, 2014
6  Alie Stein, Smith vs. Bay Path Sept. 8,2012 4 Erin Alford, Notre Dame (MD) vs. Cabrini Oct. 7,2014
6 Allie Stein, Smith vs. Bay Path Sept. 6, 2013 4 AIyss_a Falyo,. Elms vs. Fitchburg St. Oct. 14, 2014
6  Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville vs. Bay Path Sept. 7,2013 4 Jessica Oliveira, Eastern Conn. St. vs. Keene St. Nov. 4, 2014

GoALIE SAVES
AssisTs

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
No.  Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 65  Moira Rooney, Goucher vs. Mary Washington 1991
S Kate Donovan, Tufts vs. MIT 1982 63 Kelly Schenke, Frank. & Marsh. vs. Bloomsburg Oct. 5, 1993
5 Mandi Ewing, Elizabethtown vs. Dickinson 2000 60 Sue Smith, Keene St. vs. Millersville Sept. 26, 1993
5 Kelley Bu_S|k, Roanokelvs. Hollins Oct. 29,2003 57 Kim Howells, Longwood 1989
5 Megan Ulicny, Montclair St. vs. Eastern Conn. St. Oct. 29,2003  5g Jody Rossman, Wells vs. Houghton Oct. 12, 1995
5  Katie Kauffman, MIT vs. Clark (MA) Sept. 19,2010 49 Aji Formicola, Wells vs. SUNY Geneseo Oct. 20, 2004
5 Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville vs. Rivier Oct. 7,2012 47 Adriann Demchenko, Rosemont vs. Marywood Oct. 6, 2007
5 Brittany Moyer, Eastem vs. King's (PA) Nov.4,2012 45 Abigail Washburn, Manhattanville vs. FDU-Florham Oct. 19, 1994
5 Belle Tunstall, Chris. Newport vs. Gwynedd Mercy Nov.7,2012 45 Jody Rossman, Wells vs. Brockport Sept.16, 2005
5 Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville vs. Rivier Sept. 15,2013 43 Lori Lengieza, Clark (MA) vs. Nichols 1986
5 Chelsea Klein, Centre vs. Transylvania Sept. 28,2013 43 Jody Rossman, Wells vs. Union Sept. 18, 1993
5 Jenes;a Derstine, Easlt. Mennonite vs. Sweet Briar Sept. 25,2014 4o Kelly Schenke, Frank. & Marsh. vs. Bloomsburg 1991
5 Catherine Buczek, Ursinus vs. Swarthmore Oct.1,2014 42 Michaela Giblin, Salve Regina vs. Clark (MA) Oct. 7, 2000

Individual Leaders 3



No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date Player, Team Year Gm G A Pts.
42 Gabryele Pochron, Hendrix vs. Chris. Newport Aug. 31,2013 Allie Weir, Lynchburg 2007 24 36 10 82
41 Sheila Donahue, Manhattanville vs. TCNJ Oct. 17,1985  Jennie Moore, Ursinus 2008 22 31 20 82
40 Jessica Taylor, Wells, vs. New Paltz Sept. 30,2000  Danielle Duffy, Swarthmore 1997 29 23 81
40 Missi Schafhauser, Johns Hopkins vs. Salisbury Sept. 27, 2001 Robin Schwartz, TCNJ 1986 36 8 80
40 Heather Murray, Wheelock vs. Me.-Farmington Sept. 25,2005  Eileen Keever, Frank. & Marsh. 2004 21 33 14 80
39 Lisa Turnbull, Wells vs. Oneonta St. Sept. 13,1985  Amanda Lester, New England Col. 2007 20 36 8 80
39 Tasha Faill, Frank. & Marsh. vs. Messiah Oct. 7,1989  Hannah Mackey, Utica 2014 21 36 8 80
39 Jody Rossman, Wells vs. Oswego St. Sept. 27,1995  Stacy Turner, St. Lawrence 2000 3 17 79
39 Jalene McCulloch, Elmira vs. Wash. & Jeff. Oct. 18,2008  Rachel Preusser, Castleton 2013 21 26 27 79
38 Margo Serafini, Wilkes vs. Bloomsburg 1985  Kelly Blackhurst, Skidmore 2013 23 32 15 79
38 Jody Rossman, Wells vs. Hartwick Sept. 9,1993  Amanda Lester, New England Col. 2006 23 34 10 78
38 Amber Canada, Va. Wesleyan vs. East. Mennonite Oct. 29,1991 Alyssa Thren, Ursinus 2010 21 34 10 78
38 Adriann Demchenko, Rosemont vs. Cedar Crest Sept. 12,2007  Christine Kemp, Skidmore 2010 22 28 22 78
Elise Conley, Babson 2004 23 30 17 77
Shelby Farland, Bridgewater St. 2012 22 32 13 77
SE ASON RECO RD s Madge Hall, Sweet Briar 1984 38 0 76
Laura Hess, East. Mennonite 1996 25 26 76
Sherri Allebach, East. Mennonite 1998 76
Kelly Blackhurst, Skidmore 2012 20 29 18 76
Allie Stein, Smith 2013 20 30 15 75
Points PER GAME GoaLs PER GAME
Player, Team Year Games G A Pts. PPG
Danae Chambers, Messiah 2006 21 37 29 103 490 FlaverTeam Year Games  Goals  GPG
Lauren Greer, Middlebury 2012 19 38 14 90 474  Cindy Runnette, Wooster 1981 25 56 2.24
Cindy Runnette, Wooster 1981 25 56 3 115 460 Lauren Greer, Middlebury 2012 19 38 2,00
Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) 2012 17 32 9 73 429  Phebe Phelps, Lynchburg 1982 18 34 1.89
Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) 2010 18 32 1 75 417  MelMelkonian, Clark (VA) 2012 17 32 1.88
Nicola McGowan, WPI 1991 20 27 29 83 415 MelMelkonian, Clark (MA) 2011 16 29 1.81
Dani DeGregory, Skidmore 2014 2 38 15 91 414 Amanda Le§ter, New England Col. 2007 20 36 1.80
Lauren Greer, Middlebury 2011 21 35 16 86 410 MelMelkonian, Clark (MA) 2010 18 32 1.78
Amanda Lester, New England Col. 2007 20 36 8 80 400 Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley 2010 22 39 1.77
Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) 2011 16 29 4 62 388 DanaeChambers, Messiah 2004 21 37 1.76
Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville 2012 19 30 13 73 384  DaniDeGregory, Skidmore 2014 22 38 1.73
Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville 2013 19 30 13 73 384 HannahMackey, Utica 2014 21 36 1.71
Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley 2010 2 39 6 84 382 Phebe Phelps, Lynchburg 1983 20 34 1.70
Eileen Keever, Frank. & Marsh. 2004 21 33 14 80 381 Lauren Greer, Middiebury 2011 21 35 1.67
Hannah Mackey, Utica 2014 21 36 8 8 381 Lindsey Davison, Trinity (CT) 1992 17 28 1.65
Kelly Blackhurst, Skidmore 2012 20 29 18 76 380 AlyssaThren Ursinus 2010 21 34 162
Kelcie Finn, Trinity (CT) 2014 177 27 10 64 376 Rachel Kennedy, Bowdoin 2014 20 32 1.60
Rachel Preusser, Castleton 2013 21 26 27 79 376 Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley 2011 22 35 1.59
Phebe Phelps, Lynchburg 1983 20 34 7 75 375 KelcieFinn, Trinity (CT) 2014 17 27 1.59
Allie Stein, Smith 2013 20 30 15 75 375 Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville 2012 19 30 1.58
Jennie Moore, Ursinus 2008 22 31 20 82 373 Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville 2013 19 30 1.58
Alyssa Thren, Ursinus 2010 21 34 10 78 371 EileenKeever, Frank. & Marsh. 2004 21 33 1.57
Alexandra Stein, Smith 2012 18 24 18 66 367 AndreaFleming, Lynchburg 2004 21 3 157
Lindsey Hatch, TCNJ 2014 24 33 20 8 358 HollyWare, Bridgewater (VA) 1998 18 28 1.56
Ellie Pierce, Trinity (CT) 1986 14 21 8 50 357 Krlsten Moyer, East. Mennoplte 2003 21 32 1.52
Kristen Moyer, East. Mennonite 2003 21 32 1100 75 357 Lindsay McNamara, Bowdoin 2008 21 32 1.52
Jennie Kamel, Arcadia 2012 21 32 1100 75 357  Jennie Kamel, Arcadia 2012 21 32 1.52
Morgan Lockwood, Babson 2012 18 25 1400 64 356  Diana Banmann, Mount Holyoke 2013 21 32 1.52
Christine Kemp, Skidmore 2010 22 28 2200 78 355 Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley 2009 23 35 1.52
Jory Waldman, Trinity (CT) 1996 15 17 1900 53 353 Ellie Pierce, Trinity (CT) 1986 14 21 1.50
Allie Weir, Lynchburg 2007 24 36 1.50
PoINTS Chase Delano, Middlebury 2008 18 27 1.50
Olivia Triano, Kean 2011 16 24 1.50
Player, Team Year Gm G A Pts.  pjie Stein, Smith 2013 20 30 150
Cindy Runnette, Wooster 1981 25 56 3 M5 Amanda Lester, New England Col. 2006 23 34 1.48
Danae Chambers, Messiah 2004 21 37 29 103 Alyssa Thren, Ursinus 2009 23 34 1.48
Dani DeGregory, Skidmore 2014 22 38 15 N Kim Wagner, Juniata 2006 21 31 1.48
Tiffany Trockenbrod, TCNJ 1999 37 16 90 Lindsay Leonard, Lynchburg 2011 21 31 1.48
Lauren Greer, Middlebury 2012 19 38 14 90
Lauren Greer, Middlebury 2011 21 35 16 86 GoALs
Lindsey Hatch, TCNJ 2014 24 33 20 86 Player, Team Year Games Goals
Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley 2010 22 39 6 84 . ’
Nicola McGowan, WP 1991 20 27 29 83  Cindy Rumnette, Wooster 1981 25 56
Elise Conley, Babson 2005 25 36 1 83 Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley 2010 22 39
Individual Leaders 4



Player, Team

Madge Hall, Sweet Briar

Lauren Greer, Middlebury

Dani DeGregory, Skidmore

Sue Tarallo, WPI

Tiffany Trockenbrod, TCNJ
Danae Chambers, Messiah
Robin Schwartz, TCNJ

Elise Conley, Babson

Amanda Lester, New England Col.
Allie Weir, Lynchburg

Hannah Mackey, Utica

Teresa Moats, Elizabethtown
Allie Weir, Lynchburg

Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley
Lauren Greer, Middlebury
Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley
Phebe Phelps, Lynchburg
Phebe Phelps, Lynchburg
Amanda Lester, New England Col.
Alyssa Thren, Ursinus

Alyssa Thren, Ursinus

Andrea Fleming, Lynchburg
Eileen Keever, Frank. & Marsh.
Lindsey Hatch, TCNJ

Many with 32; most recently:
Rachel Kennedy, Bowdoin
Diana Banmann, Mount Holyoke

Assists PER GAME

Player, Team

Nicola McGowan, WPI

Danae Chambers, Messiah
Brittany Moyer, Eastern
Rachel Preusser, Castleton
Jory Waldman, Trinity (CT)
Kaitlyn Sutherland, Ursinus
Caitlin Vasey, Lebanon Valley
Nicola McGowan, WPI

Kelli Johnson, SUNY Cortland
Julia King, Bowdoin

Lori Zaniboni, New England Col.
Katherine Merrilees, MIT
Colleen Barber, Skidmore
Carla Behe, Utica

Christine Kemp, Skidmore
Katie McMahon, Amherst

Nikki Sever, Wooster
Alexandra Stein, Smith
Kameron Klauber, MIT

Julie Barton, Messiah

Jonalyn Denlinger, East. Mennonite
Megan Ulicny, Montclair St.
Annie Kietzman, William Smith
Lexi Rice, Trinity (CT)

Grace Cragin, Trinity (CT)
Meighan McGowan, Williams
Jennie Moore, Ursinus

Jennie Moore, Ursinus

Kirsten Kilburn, Mount Holyoke
Kristen Kilburn, Mount Holyoke
Danae Chambers, Messiah
Colleen Mahon, Drew

Kelly Blackhurst, Skidmore
Danielle Waleko, Drew

Year

1984
2012
2014
1991
1999
2004
1986
2005
2007
2007
2014
1988
2008
2009
2011
2011
1982
1983
2006
2009
2010
2004
2004
2014

2014
2013

Games

19
22

Year Games Assists

1991
2004
2012
2013
1996
2008
2010
1990
2004
2007
2006
1993
2003
2004
2010
2010
2012
2012
2011
2010
2003
2003
2012
1991
1992
2006
2008
2007
2013
2014
2003
2003
2012
2013

APG

1.45
1.38
1.32
1.29
1.27
1.09
1.09
1.05
1.05
1.05
1.04
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.96
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.94
0.94
0.93
0.91
0.90
0.90
0.90
0.90
0.90
0.90
0.90

AssisTs
Player, Team

Danielle Duffy, Swarthmore
Danielle Duffy, Swarthmore
Nicola McGowan, WPI

Danae Chambers, Messiah
Brittany Moyer, Eastern

Rachel Preusser, Castleton
Laura Hess, East. Mennonite
Lori Zaniboni, New England Col.
Kaitlyn Sutherland, Ursinus
Caitlin Vasey, Lebanon Valley
Christen Cummings, Sweet Briar
Danielle Duffy, Swarthmore
Cristin Chabot, Becker
Christine Kemp, Skidmore
Kameron Klauber, MIT

Jen Lapp-Balmer, Messiah

Lia Ernst, Swarthmore

Lia Ernst, Swarthmore

Colleen Barber, Skidmore
Julia King, Bowdoin

Julie Barton, Messiah

Lindsey Hatch, TCNJ

Kathy Edwards, Rowan

Nicola McGowan, WPI

Shana Hazen, Becker

Jonalyn Denlinger, East. Mennonite
Kelli Johnson, SUNY Cortland
Jennie Moore, Ursinus

Megan Yoder, Ursinus

Many with 19; most recently:
Kirsten Kilburn, Mount Holyoke
Kirsten Kilburn, Mount Holyoke

Year

1995
1994
1991
2004
2012
2013
1996
2006
2008
2010
1996
1997
2001
2010
2011
1990
1993
1995
2003
2007
2010
2014
1985
1990
2001
2003
2004
2008
2009

2013
2014

Games

Assists

DEFENSIVE SAVES
Player, Team

Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col.
Alicia Shutz, Wm. Paterson
Allison Stern, Wells

Edina Rheem, Bryn Mawr

Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col.
Maureen Kenealy, Vassar

Brittany Palasik, Washington Col.
Ellen Henderson, Mary Washington
Kam Patton, Messiah

Eve Mergenthaler, Sweet Briar
Lindsay Hakala, Becker

Lydia Lee, Transylvania

Alisha Salomon, Frostburg St.
Taylor Harding, Va. Wesleyan
Brooke Gannon, Wesley

Alicia Shutz, Wm. Paterson

Lisa Ehst, East. Mennonite
Jennifer Koller, Hendrix

Natalie DiPaolo, Stevenson
Brooke Gannon, Wesley

Michele Pozyc, Drew

Deanna Gallagher, Drew

Laura Egounis, U New England
Nikki Li, Vassar

Jen Carbonaro, Montclair St.
Nicole Gagliardi, Drew

Year

2012
1993
2005
1991
2013
2002
2010
1983
1984
2014
2004
2012
2013
2009
2013
1994
2001
2013
2009
2012
2014
1994
2012
2002
2002
2007

Games
21

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Year Games DSv GoaLs-AGAINST AVERAGE
Sara Culver, Delaware Valley 2012 19 15 .
Many with 14; most recently: Player, Team Year Min. GA GAA
Taylor Dalisera, Arcadia 2012 21 14 Brooke Robichaud, Becker 2001 0.15
Jenifer West, Clark (MA) 1991 0.17
GoALIE SAVES Annette Mullen, Messiah 1984 0.19
Jeanne Bizzoco, TCNJ 1995 0.21
Player, Team Year Games Saves Stephanie Lowe, Mary Washington 1993 7 0.29
Kelly Cochran, Earlham 1997 490 Emileigh Mercer, Bowdoin 2007 1264 6 033
Jeanette Baier, Wittenberg 1990 431 Amie Jones, SUNY Cortland 1994 0.34
Kelly Schenke, Frank. & Marsh. 1993 419 Amie Jones, SUNY Cortland 1993 0.37
Muffy Kelso, Mount Holyoke 1990 364 Nancy Dangle, Worcester St 1984 720 4 039
Jody Rossman, Wells 1993 362 pawn Morrill, Tufts 1994 3 040
Kelly Schenke, Frank. & Marsh. 1994 17 360 Liz Hamilton, DePauw 1998 9 0.40
Jody Rossman, Wells 1994 35 Bianca Dupuis, William Smith 1994 966 6 043
Kaitlyn Brendlinger, Cedar Crest 2013 18 348 Katie Reytar, Johns Hopkins 1999 1438 9 0.44
Chris Hempt, Shippensburg 1991 21 346 Gilian McDonald, Bowdoin 2000 0.44
Lila Alfaro, FDU-Florham 2002 18 341 LeAnn Hyslop, Wesley 2004 0.46
Maureen Kenny, Marywood 2003 17 337 Elexa Nosonchuk, Chris. Newport 2007 903 6 047
Katie Merrithew, Wilson 2001 334 Katie Resor, Lynchburg 1981 1,790 12 047
Ml(_:he_lle Altman, Frank. & Marsh. 2004 20 322 Beth Baggett, Messiah 1994 047
Abigail Washbum, Manhattanville 1993 14 318 Kara Drake, Simmons 1994 0.48
Christina Bokat, Haverford 1998 20 316 Chrissy Sokol, Lynchburg 2001 871 6 048
Missy Boyle, King's (PA) 1994 17 315 Connie Cumberland, Rowan 1993 1,136 8 049
Courtney Duquette, New England Col. 2013 20 315 Erica Strong, East. Mennonite 1998 1,695 12 0.50
Jalene McCulloch, Elmira 2008 16 314 Lisa Noll, SUNY Cortland 1984 0.50
Karen Hollands, lthaca 1992 312 Ppatti Brennan, Lynchburg 1984 1,100 8 051
Lori Lengieza, Clark (MA) 1986 311" Bianca Dupuis, Wiliam Smith 1997 1,601 12 052
Adriann Demchenko, Rosemont 2007 12 311 Terry Meyer, Messiah 1982 0.53
Lara Znotens, Dickinson 1996 310 Lu Ronco, Tufts 1983 0.53
Cathie Herrick, Kenyon 1988 20 309 Doreen Frascino, Millersville 1985 1,085 8 053
Megan M]rkllnger, .New England Col. 1993 309 Emily Neilson, Bowdoin 2010 1,055 8 0.53
Gaelyn Sibbald, Nichols 1995 309 Anna Cooke, Salisbury 201 1317 10 053
Jody Rossman, Wells 1995 309 Anna Cooke, Salisbury 2009 1,440 11 053
Maggie Gossiaux, Oberlin 2014 16 304
Dianne Amme, Rowan 1987 19 303
Nakishana Graham, Worcester St. 1995 15 297
SAVE PERCENTAGE GoaLie Wins
Player, Team Year GA Saves pPct.  Player, Team Year  Games Wins
Annette Mullen, Messiah 1984 996 Shannon Syciarz, TCNJ 201 2 24
Ann Gunster, Drew 1985 5 207 976  Erica Strong, East. Mennonite 1998 24 23
Jenifer West, Clark (MA) 1991 3 966 Kelly Schiupp, TCNJ 2014 24 23
April Kolar, Bloomsburg 1987 960  Megan Bosland, Mont_clalr St. 2012 24 22
Michelle Tobbe, Wittenberg 1993 8 184 958 Ashley Mowery, Messiah 2009 23 21
Kelly Schenke, Frank. & Marsh. 1991 13 200 957 Maggie Steele, DePauw 2012 23 21
Stephanie Lowe, Mary Washington 1992 950  Rebecca Brattole, Montclair St. 2013 23 21
Jeanette Baier, Wittenberg 1990 23 431 949  Stephanie Denyko, Springfield 1999 25 21
Tasha Fail, Frank. & Marsh. 1990 14 257 g94g  Christine Buteas, Rowan 2002 21 21
Jeanette Baier, Wittenberg 1988 11 191 46  Jen Kulesa, William Smith 1992 21 20
Kelly Schenke, Frank. & Marsh. 1992 13 210 942  Marjorie MacVean, William Smith 2000 21 20
Dawn Morrill, Tufts 1994 3 48 941 Maria Ramoundos, Salisbury 2007 21 20
Beth Baggett, Messiah 1994 11 175 941  Anna Cooke, Salisbury 2009 21 20
Holly deMarco, Lynchburg 1991 11 172 940  Bianca Dupuis, William Smith 1997 22 20
Patti Brennan, Lynchburg 1984 8 122 938 LizCatinella Skidmore 2010 22 20
Mara Marchant, Wittenberg 1986 938  Claire Gianelle, Mary Washington 2012 22 20
Dee Spagnuolo, Bowdoin 1995 938  Laura Ressler, Eastern 2010 23 20
Pam Walker, Oberlin 2001 7 105 938 Tory Weinhold, Elizabethtown 1986 25 20
Stacey Hollinger, Millersville 1986 13 187 935  Stephanie Denyko, Springfield 1998 25 20
Cathie Herrick, Kenyon 1989 19 267 934 Elissa Slovin, Babson 2005 25 19
Cathie Herrick, Kenyon 1988 22 309 934 Stacy Billings, SUNY Cortiand 2006 2 19
Stephanie Lowe, Mary Washington 1993 7 933 Emileigh Mercer, Bowdoin 2007 19 19
Amie Jones, SUNY Cortland 1994 933 Ashley Hughes, SUNY Cortland 2009 20 19
Louise van der Does, Trinity (CT) 1988 13 180 933 KmHeyl KeeneSt. — 1983 21 19
Mimi Borquin, Hartwick 1991 932 Blapc_a Dupuis, William S_m|th 1995 21 19
Coleen Grasso, Muhlenberg 1984 9 122 931  Emieigh Mercer, Bowdoin 2008 21 19
Mimi Borquin, Hartwick 1990 930  Tiffany Frye, Lynchburg 20M 2 19
Individual Leaders 6



Player, Team

Emily Knapp, Middlebury

Erica Scott, Ursinus

LauraLee Lightwood-Mater, Ursinus
Christine Poletti, Lebanon Valley
Megan Bosland, Montclair St.
Lucy Hurlock, Wellesley

Becky Arnold, McDaniel

Lindsey Pardue, Springfield
Bailey Lien, Chris. Newport
Sarah Cates, Lynchburg

Caitlin Davino-Draper, Keene St.

Year

2014
2009
2010
2010
201
2014
2002
2003
2013
2007
201

GoaLIE WINNING PERCENTAGE

Player, Team

Pam Ingersoll, Trinity (CT)
Ashley Graves, Trinity (CT)
Christine Buteas, Rowan
Emileigh Mercer, Bowdoin
Louise van der Does, Trinity (CT
Erica Strong, East. Mennonite
Kelly Schlupp, TCNJ

Ashley Mowery, Messiah

Jen Kulesa, William Smith
Marjorie MacVean, William Smith
Maria Ramoundos, Salisbury
Anna Cooke, Salisbury

Stacy Billings, SUNY Cortland
Emileigh Mercer, Bowdoin
Ashley Hughes, SUNY Cortland
Kayla Lessard, Bowdoin
Madeline Brooks, Middlebury
Brianna Keenan, Tufts

Kate Leonard, Bowdoin
Kirsten Skedd, Trinity (CT)
Emily Neilson, Bowdoin
Meghan McGilley, Middlebury
Shannon Syciarz, TCNJ
Megan Bosland, Montclair St.
Maggie Steele, DePauw
Rebecca Brattole, Montclair St.
Bianca Dupuis, William Smith
Liz Catinella, Skidmore

Bianca Dupuis, William Smith
Tiffany Frye, Lyncbhurg

Bailey Lien, Chris. Newport
Emily Knapp, Middlebury

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

GoALIE SHUTOUTS
Player, Team

Katie Resor, Lynchburg

April Kolar, Bloomsburg
Stephanie Lowe, Mary Washington
Charlotte Hennan, TCNJ
Denise Brown, TCNJ

Erica Strong, East. Mennonite
Jessica Egan, Clark (MA)
Lindsey Pardue, Springfield
Maggie Steele, DePauw
Anita Stum, Bloomsburg
Kristin Archer, Salisbury

Beth Eyer, Bloomsburg

Tory Weinhold, Elizabethtown
Amie Jones, SUNY Cortland
Bianca Dupuis, William Smith
Stephanie Denyko, Springfield

Year

1986
1992
2002
2007
1987
1998
2014
2009
1992
2000
2007
2009
2006
2008
2009
201
2012
2012
2005
1997
2010
2003
2011
2012
2012
2013
1997
2010
1995
2011
2013
2014

Year

1981
1988
1993
1984
1988
1998
2002
2003
2012
1990
1997
1985
1986
1993
1995
1998

Games

ST ST T O NI ST NOTN ORI NG Y GGG G G G G G G Qi QU Qi Qi G G QU G o B o I o Y o I o T

Games
27

24

T

1

*Pct.

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
962
958
958
955
952
952
952
952
950
950
950
947
947
947
944
938
938
933
923
917
913
913
909
909
905
905
905
905

Player, Team

Melissa Taylor, Salisbury
Many with 12; most recently:
Maria Ramoundos, Salisbury
Karen Thompson, Kenyon
Megan Bosland, Montclair St.

GoaLiE MiNuTES PLAYED
Player, Team

Katie Resor, Lynchburg
Stephanie Denyko, Springfield
Shannon Syciarz, TCNJ

Carey Douglass, Alvernia

Karen Thompson, Kenyon
Karen Thompson, Kenyon

Jen Archambault, Babson

Erica Strong, East. Mennonite
Holly Smith, U New England
Mary Catherine Boll, Wheaton (MA)
Elissa Slovin, Babson

Sarah Cates, Lynchburg

Kirby Roberts, Centre

Lauren Gagnon, Manhattanville
Dawn Handlin, Springfield
Shannon Hicks, Gordon

Allie Hill, Southern Me.
Katherine Corkhill, Gettysburg
Elizabeth Graham, Manhattanville
Karen Thompson, Kenyon

Keri Dixon, MIT

Maggie Steele, DePauw

Megan Bosland, Montclair St.
Kacie Sturgeon, Bridgewater St.
Laura Ressler, Eastern

Audrey Hoffman, Alvernia

Erin Wunsch, Alvernia

Becky Arnold, McDaniel
Stephanie Denyko, Springfield
Ellyn Griggs, Stevens

Year
2003

2004
2006
2012

Year

1981
1999
201
2003
2007
2006
1994
1998
2014
2006
2005
2007
2014
2005
1990
2014
2007
2005
1983
2008
2009
2012
2012
2013
2009
2007
2011
2002
1998
2010

CAREER RECORDS

Points PErR GAME
(Minimum 100 points)

Player, Team Years Gm
Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) 2009-12 67
Lauren Greer, Middlebury 2009-12 75
~Amanda DeChent, Manhattanvile ~ 2011-13 54
Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley 2008-11 90
Allie Weir, Lynchburg 2006-09 93
Nicola McGowan, WPI 1988-91 79
Kelly Blackhurst, Skidmore 2010-13 85
Lindsey Hatch, TCNJ 2013-14 44
Allie Stein, Smith 2010-13 68
Julie Desmond, Notre Dame (MD) 1993-96 70
Amanda Artman, Wooster 2006-10 90
*Dani DeGregory, Skidmore 2012-14 65
Kristen Moyer, East. Mennonite 2000-03 82
Alyssa Thren, Ursinus 2008-11 88
Rachel Preusser, Castleton 201013 82
Amanda Lester, New England Col. 2004-07 80
Morgan Lockwood, Babson 2010-13 80

Games

24
24

Games

27
25

SHO
13

12

12

Minutes

1,790
1,776
1,759
1,746
1,721
1,705
1,697
1,695
1,690
1,672
1,669
1,662
1,660
1,654
1,650
1,645
1,644
1,641
1,640
1,640
1,640
1,638
1,638
1,633
1,630
1,617
1,613
1,608
1,607
1,606

Pts. PPG

255 3.81
267 3.56
182 3.37
300 3.33
297 3.19
249 3.15
264 3.1
133 3.02
203 299
202 289
257 2.86
184 2.83
230 280
240 273
219 267
212 265
212 265

Individual Leaders



Player, Team

Ellie Pierce, Trinity (CT)

Holly Ware, Bridgewater (VA)
Boo Vernon, Wittenberg
Aftan Fisher, Messiah
Lindsay McNamara, Bowdoin
Carrie Nolet, WPI

Sophie Dennis, William Smith
*Kerry Anne Farrell, Cabrini
Andrea Fleming, Lynchburg
Erica Dorso, Husson

*Rachel Kennedy, Bowdoin
Taryn Flagg, U New England
Tamara Brown, Tufts

*Active player.

Years Gm
1985-87 41
1996-99 71
2007-10 72
2002-05 87
200508 79
1985-88 80
2003-06 84
2012-14 54
2002-05 83
2006-08 47
2012-14 59
2006-09 49
2007-10 72

Pts.

108
186
188
226
205
207
217
138
212
120
150
124
182

PPG

2.63
2.62
261
2.60
2.59
2.59
2.58
2.56
2.55
2.55
2.54
2:53
2.53

~Statistics listed only include years that student-athlete was at a Division Il

institution.

PoINTS

Player, Team

Allie Stein, Smith

Amanda Artman, Wooster
*Rachel Kennedy, Bowdoin
*Dani DeGregory, Skidmore
Kristen Moyer, East. Mennonite
Lindsey Davison, Trinity (CT)
Boo Vernon, Wittenberg

Ellie Pierce, Trinity (CT)
Andrea Fleming, Lynchburg
*Kerry Anne Farrell, Cabrini
Carrie Nolet, WPI

Morgan Lockwood, Babson
Tamara Brown, Tufts

Kim Cloutier, WPI

Sophie Dennis, William Smith
Lori Osterberg, Keene St.
Rachel Preusser, Castleton

*Active player.

Years

2010-13
2006-10
2012-14
2012-14
2000-03
1990-93
2007-10
1985-87
2002-05
2012-14
1985-88
2010-13
2007-10
1986-89
2003-06
1987-90
2010-13

GPG

1.16
1.16
1.15
1.12
1.12
1.12
1.11
1.10
1.10
1.09
1.09
1.09
1.08
1.08
1.06
1.05
1.05

Player, Team Years Gm G A Pts.  ~Statistics listed only include years that student-athlete was at a Division Il
Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley 200811 90 141 18 300  mstiution.
Danae Chambers, Messiah 2001-04 1M 75 297 GoALS
Allie Weir, Lynchburg 2006-09 93 1A 3B 297
Lauren Greer, Middlebury 200912 75 111 45 267 Player, Team Years  Games Goals
Kelly Blackhurst, Skidmore 2010-13 85 105 54 264  Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley 2008-11 90 141
Sherri Allebach, East. Mennonite 1996-99 104 54 262 Allie Weir, Lynchburg 2006-09 93 131
Amanda Artman, Wooster 2006-10 90 104 49 257 Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) 2009-12 67 112
Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) 2009-12 67 12 31 255  Danae Chambers, Messiah 2001-04 M
Nicola McGowan, WPI 1988-91 79 94 61 249  Lauren Greer, Middlebury 2009-12 75 1M
Alyssa Thren, Ursinus 2008-11 88 107 26 240  Alyssa Thren, Ursinus 2008-11 88 107
Danielle Duffy, Swarthmore 1994-97 68 99 235  Kelly Blackhurst, Skidmore 2010-13 85 105
Kristen Moyer, East. Mennonite 2000-03 82 92 46 230  Sherri Allebach, East. Mennonite 1996-99 104
Aftan Fisher, Messiah 2002-05 87 84 58 226  Amanda Artman, Wooster 2006-10 90 104
Tiffany Trockenbrod, TCNJ 1996-99 88 49 225  Nicola McGowan, WPI 1988-91 79 94
Rachel Preusser, Castleton 2010-13 82 86 47 219 Amanda Lester, New England Col. 2004-07 80 94
Sophie Dennis, William Smith 2003-06 84 89 39 217  Becky Macchione, Alvernia 2003-06 89 93
Becky Macchione, Alvernia 2003-06 89 93 30 216 Kristen Moyer, East. Mennonite 2000-03 82 92
Laura Hess, East. Mennonite 1996-00 73 69 215  Lindsay McNamara, Bowdoin 2005-08 79 92
Andrea Fleming, Lynchburg 2002-05 83 91 30 212 Julie Desmond, Notre Dame (MD) 1993-96 70 91
Amanda Lester, New England Col. ~ 2004-07 80 94 24 212 Andrea Fleming, Lynchburg 2002-05 83 N
Morgan Lockwood, Babson. 2010-13 80 87 38 212 Paola Prins, Smith 1982-85 89
Carrie Nolet, WPI 1985-88 80 87 33 207  Sophie Dennis, William Smith 2003-06 84 89
Kara Summers, Lynchburg 1991-94 83 41 207  Tiffany Trockenbrod, TCNJ 1996-99 88
Krista Ebersole, East. Mennonite 1994-97 71 64 206  Carrie Nolet, WPI 1985-88 80 87
Lindsay McNamara, Bowdoin 2005-08 79 92 21 205 Morgan Lockwood, Babson 2010-13 80 87
Allie Stein, Smith 2010-13 68 79 45 203  Holly Ware, Bridgewater (VA) 1996-99 71 86
Monica Mahoney, Sweet Briar 1986-89 83 36 202  Rachel Preusser, Castleton 2010-13 82 86
Julie Desmond, Notre Dame (MD) 1993-96 70 91 20 202  Jennifer Terranova, Messiah 1983-86 85
Christine Kemp, Skidmore 2007-10 81 70 62 202  Kim Cloutier, WPI 1986-89 78 84
Hannah Mackey, Utica 2011-14 82 83 31 197  Aftan Fisher, Messiah 2002-05 87 84
Monica Mahoney, Sweet Briar 1986-89 83
GoaLs PerR GaAME Litsa Coroneos, Lynchburg 1987-90 83
(Minimum 40 goals) Kara Summers, Lynchburg 1991-94 83
Hannah Mackey, Utica 2011-14 82 83
Player, Team Years Gm G GPG
Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) 2009-12 67 12 167 AssistTs PER GAME
Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley 2008-11 0 141 157 (Minimum 25 assists)
Lauren Greer, Middlebury 2009-12 75 111 1.48
Allie Weir, Lynchburg 2006-09 93 131 141  Player, Team Years Games A APG
~Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville ~ 2011-13 54 73 1.35  Nicola McGowan, WPI 1988-91 79 61 0.77
Julie Desmond, Notre Dame (MD) 1993-96 70 9 1.30  Christine Kemp, Skidmore 2007-10 81 62 0.77
Courtney Scott, Gordon 2013-14 35 44 126 Kim Daniel, Misericordia 2001-04 78 58 0.74
Lindsey Hatch, TCNJ 2013-14 44 54 1.23  Kait Sutherland, Ursinus 2005-08 90 64 0.7
Alyssa Thren, Ursinus 2008-11 88 107 1.22  Kristen Kilbourn, Mount Holyoke 2011-14 80 54 0.68
Holly Ware, Bridgewater (VA) 1996-99 71 86 121  Aftan Fisher, Messiah 2002-05 87 58 0.67
Nicola McGowan, WPI 1988-91 79 94 119  ~Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville ~ 2011-13 54 36 0.67
Amanda Lester, New England Col. ~ 2004-07 80 94 118  Caitlin Vasey, Lebanon Valley 2009-12 86 57 0.66
Lindsay McNamara, Bowdoin 2005-08 79 92 1.16  Allie Stein, Smith 2010-13 68 45 0.66
Individual Leaders 8



Player, Team Years Games A APG
Kelly Blackhurst, Skidmore 2010-13 85 54 0.64
Jonalyn Denlinger, East. Mennonite ~ 2002-05 73 46 063 DEFENSIVE SAVES
Catherine Fowler, Middlebury 2011-14 78 48 0.62
Carla Behe, Utica 2003-06 70 42 060 Player, Team Years Games DSv
Lauren Greer, Middlebury 2009-12 75 45 0.60  Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col. 2010-13 79 83
Julia King, Bowdoin 2005-08 79 47 059  Edina Rheem, Bryn Mawr 1990-93 57
*Dani DeGregory, Skidmore 2012-14 65 38 0.58  Alicia Shutz, Wm. Paterson 1993-94 56
Rachel Preusser, Castleton 2010-13 82 47 0.57  Brooke Gannon, Wesley 2011-14 7 46
Lauren Weiner, Mount Holyoke 2000-03 86 49 0.57  Allison Stern, Wells 2005-06 41
Lindsey Hatch, TCNJ 2013-14 44 25 0.57  *Eve Mergenthaler, Sweet Briar 2012-14 44 41
Brittany Moyer, Eastern 2009-12 88 50 0.57  Jen Carbonaro, Montclair St. 2000-03 73 38
Colleen Callaghan, Hamilton 2007-10 62 35 056  Cabell Jones, Mary Washington 1983-85 37
Kirsten Moyer, East. Mennonite 2000-03 82 46 0.56  Jennifer Freed, Mary Washington 1988-91 37
Tricia Hoffman, Misericordia 1994-97 74 41 0.55  Rebecca Gajdalo, Mary Washington 1988-91 36
Colleen Mahon, Drew 2001-04 85 47 0.55  Maureen Kenealy, Vassar 2002-03 33 35
Nikki Sever, Wooster 2010-13 77 42 0.55  Brittany Godshall, Messiah 2006-09 82 33
Amanda Artman, Wooster 2006-10 90 49 0.54  Brittany Palasik, Washington Col. 2008-10 54 33
*Samantha Johnson, Salisbury 2012-14 59 32 0.54  Christine Balance, Mary Washington 1988-01 32
Jory Waldman, Trinity (CT) 1993-96 58 31 0.53  Kelsey Carpenter, Westfield St. 2011-14 72 33
Ashley Sparango, DeSales 2004-07 73 39 0.53  Paige Bennett, Lynchburg 2003-06 78 31
Julia Ostrowski, St. Joseph's (ME) 2006-09 73 39 0.53  Deanna Gallagher, Drew 1991-94 68 30
Katie Riley, Bowdoin 2010-13 66 35 0.53  Lydia Lee, Transylvania 2011-14 68 30
Nadine Yunginger, Elizabethtown 2009-12 74 39 0.53  Sue Whitener, Mary Washington 1985-88 29
Danielle Luonga, WPI 1990-93 76 40 0.53  Dina Pietrangeo, Dickinson 1996-99 28
“Active player Donna Baum, Bridgewater (VA) 1996-99 67 27
o ) o Stephanie Pezzello, Moravian 2009-12 68 27
~Statistics listed only include years that student-athlete was at a Division Il Jennifer Koller, Hendrix 2010-13 59 27
institution. Chris Saito, Wells 199396 2%
AssISTS *Emily Richardson, Hood 2012-14 52 26
. Ellen Henderson, Mary Washington 1983-85 25
Player, Team Years Games  Assists  Ta/or Harding, Va. Wesleyan 2009-10 32 25
Danielle Duffy, Swarthmore 1994-97 99 Michelle O’'Hanlon, Mary Washington 1991-94 81 23
Danae Chambers, Messiah 2001-04 75 Lindesy Riley, Washington Col. 2003-06 72 23
Laura Hess, East. Mennonite 1996-99 69 ,
Krista Ebersole, East. Mennonite 1994-97 g4  Active player.
Kait Sutherland, Ursinus 2005-08 90 64
Christine Kemp, Skidmore 2007-10 81 62 GoALIE Saves
Nicola McGowan, WPI 1988-91 79 61  Player, Team Years Games Saves
Shana Hazen, Becker 1998-01 61  Robin Cardin, Oberlin 1984-87 1,332
Kim Daniel, Misericordia 2001-04 78 58  Kelly Schenke, Frank. & Marsh. 1991-94 69 1,279
Aftan Fisher, Messiah 2002-05 87 58 Jenn Wiley, Sweet Briar 2001-05 1,042
Caitlin Vasey, Lebanon Valley 2009-12 86 57 Missy Boyle, King's (PA) 1993-96 967
Sue Gallo, TCNJ 1982-85 54 Audra Krupp, Frank. & Marsh. 1995-98 72 912
Sherri Allebach, East. Mennonite 1996-99 54 Maggie Edwards, Frostburg St. 2009-12 81 910
Kelly Blackhurst, Skidmore 2010-13 85 54 Lila Affaro, FDU-Florham 2001-04 73 894
Kirsten Kilburn, Mount Holyoke 2011-14 80 54 Tasha Fail,, Frank. & Marsh. 1987-90 879
Lydia Price, East. Mennonite 1996-99 53 Jeanette Baier, Wittenberg 1987-90 875
Lia Emst, Swarthmore 1993-96 52 Cheryl Banks, Hood 2002-05 59 874
Katie Meyers, Hartwick 1998-01 52 Lori Lengieza, Clark (MA) 1986-89 72 871
Christen Cummings, Sweet Briar 1994-97 50  Sara Aschbacher, Transylvania 2011-14 70 850
Nicky Benton, Wesley 1997-00 50  Sue Leonard, Lebanon Valley 1988-91 833
Brittany Moyer, Eastern 200912 88 50  Kirsten Kelso, Mount Holyoke 1988-91 55 813
Tiffany Trockenbrod, TCNJ 1996-99 49 Gaelyn Sibbald, Nichols 1994-97 811
Lauren Weiner, Mount Holyoke 2000-03 86 49 Dawn Greer, Goucher 1993-96 801
Amanda Artman, Wooster 2006-10 88 48 Jalene McCulloch, Elmira 2006-09 55 792
Catherine Fowler, Middlebury 2011-14 78 48 Abigail Washburn, Manhattanville 1991-94 49 790
Colleen Mahon, Drew 2001-04 85 47 Tracy Locke, Albright 1987-90 785
Julia King, Bowdoin 2005-08 79 4T Makenzie Flagg, Rivier 2011-14 69 775
Rachel Preusser, Castleton 2010-13 82 47 Elizabeth Graham, Manhattanville 1981-84 80 760
Melanie Vasofski, TCNJ 1993-96 46 Alison Dick, Framingham St. 1996-99 70 757
Kirsten Moyer, East. Mennonite 2000-03 82 46 Tammy Landon, Elms 1994-97 752
Mary Roux, New England Col. 2007-09, 11 85 745
Maureen Kenny, Marywood 2000-03 744
Ruth Benoit, UMass Lowell 1989-91 742
Christina Bokat, Haverford 1996-98 54 741
April Yeomans, Manhattanville 2001-04 76 741
Individual Leaders 9



Player, Team Years Games Saves Player, Team Years Min. GA GAA
Monica Trumble, Vassar 1985-88 725  Kim Shaw, Southern Me. 1989-92 0.78
Dawn Clayton, Elizabethtown 1987-90 722 Dawn Morrill, Tufts 1993-96 2,868 32 0.78
Becky Gillette, SUNY Cortland 1998-01 3,733 42 0.79
SAVE PERCENTAGE Staci Maris, Wesley 1997-00 5012 57 0.80
(Minimum 200 Saves; after career has concluded)
April Kolar, Bloomsburg 1987-88 15 236 940
Stephanie Lowe, Mary Washington 1992-95 930 GoaLie WINs
Kelly Schenke, Frank. & Marsh. 1991-94 99 1,279 928 .
Cathie Herrick, Kenyon 1986-89 55 696 927 Player, Team Years  Games Wins
Dee Spagnuolo, Bowdoin 1993-95 31 384 925  Karla Alderfer, East. Mennonite 1994-97 74 67
Holly deMarco, Lynchburg 1989-92 19 232 924  Megan Bosland, Montclair St. 2009-12 84 67
Kathy Odomirok, William Smith 1986-88 4 448 916  Liz Catinella, Skidmore 2007-10 83 66
Tasha Faill, Frank. & Marsh. 1987-90 83 879 914 Shannon Syciarz, TCNJ 2008-11 82 66
Jean Harbeck, Saint Michael's 1986-89 44 455 912 Anna Cooke, Salisbury 2008-11 78 64
Sarah Heath, Wooster 1985-87 58 597 911 Bianca Dupuis, William Smith 1994-97 75 61
Suzi Halpin, Bentley 1984-86 40 410 911 Meghan McGilley, Middlebury 2003-06 72 60
Coleen Grasso, Muhlenberg 1983-85 39 398 911 Marianna Zak, Tufts 2008-11 72 60
Lynn Anne Bolton, Ithaca 1992-95 44 447 910  Jen Kooker, East. Mennonite 1992-95 71 57
Connie Cumberland, Rowan 1991-93, 95 53 537 910  Stephanie Denyko, Springfield 1996-99 72 56
Mimi Bourquin, Hartwick 1988-91 909  FErica Strong, East. Mennonite 1997-00 66 56
Jenifer West, Clark (MA) 1990-93 909  Brianna Ridell, Gordon 2000-03 55
Andrea Trippitelli, Haverford 1989-92 41 407 908  Trisha Winkle, Montclair St. 2000-03 75 55
Stacey Hollinger, Millersville 1985-88 59 566 906  Sarah Cates, Lynchburg 2006-09 79 55
Bianca Dupuis, William Smith 1994-97 51 488 905  Stacy Billings, SUNY Cortland 2005-08 71 54
Francis Brennan, Johns Hopkins 1992-95 60 572 905  Mary Roux, New England Col. 2007-09, 11 85 54
Shelly Hall, Hartwick 1998-02 903  Madison Wagner, Rochester (NY) 2010-13 78 53
Louise van der Does, Trinity (CT) 1987-90 64 593 903  Emma Kaplan, Springfield 2004-07 63 52
Mara Lichoulas, Westfield St. 1984-85, 87 46 424 902  Meaghan Johnson, St. Joseph's 2008-11 74 52
Maria Gaydos, Frank. & Marsh. 1984-87 42 379 900 (ME) .
Shirleen Dubuque, Oswego St. 1981-84 79 706 899  Concetta Valerio, Kean 2002-05 50
Becky Selengut, William Smith 1989, 91 32 283 898 Katherine Corkhill, Gettysburg 2004-07 78 50
Jen Kooker, East. Mennonite 1992-95 44 389  89g  ‘Haley McDougall, Skidmore 2011-13 62 50
Danielle Giannone, St. Lawrence 1993-95 898 Rachel Clewer, Salisbury 2011-14 65 50
Laura Walker, MIT 1993-96 29 254 898  KimHeyl Keene St 1981-84 49
Liz Kovalchik, Misericordia 1999-02 76 49
GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE Avery Koep, Frank. & Marsh. 2010-13 60 49
(Minimum 2,100 minutes; after career has concluded) *Maggie Steele, DePauw 2011-13 64 49
. Gillian McDonald, Bowdoin 2000-03 48
Player, Team vears  Min. GA  GAA g lor Tebxeira, Endicot 2009-12 80 48
Denise Brown, TCNJ 1987-90 3,097 10 0.23 Erin CUITy, Endicott 2003-06 76 47
Jeanne BiZZOCO, TCNJ 1994-95 2,601 10 0.27 Jess Pashos, Babson 2008-11 82 47
Stephanie Lowe, Mary Washington ~ 1992-95 039 ¢ Carlini, Drew 2010-13 67 46
Emileigh Mercer, Bowdoin 2005-08 2,333 17 0.51 o
Amie Jones, SUNY Cortland 1992-94 4,785 38 056 Activeplayer
Laura Walker, MIT 1993-96 3,541 29 0.57 GoaLIE WINNING PERCENTAGE
Eiﬂ; QédJ;iZ,ESSgémicgonlte lggggz 2154 ‘113 822 (Minimum 2,100 minutes; after career has concluded)
Beth Baggett, Messiah 1994-96 0.62  Player, Team Years w L T *Pct.
Kate Leonard, Bowdoin 2003-06 3,774 0.63 - . !
Jen Kooker, East. Mennonite 199205 4,875 4 063 ig{:g%g%@e}mﬁ% e o s
Jen Kooker, East, Mennonite 199295 4,875 4 083 iaia Aderfer, East. Mennonite 190497 67 7 905
C. Pokey Brown, Messiah 1988-90 064 Ghristine Buteas, Rowan 200003 35 4 897
Kelly Wiicox, Swarthmore 1995-9 066 Enjly Knapp, Middiebury 201114 33 4 892
Bianca Dupuis, William Smith 1994-97 5,379 51 066 Anna Cooke, Salisbury 2008-11 64 9 877
Deg Spagnuolo, Bowdoin 1993-95 3,243 31 0.67 Erica Strong, East. Mennonite 1997-00 56 10 .848
iz el i iy 1990-93 068 |(ate Leonard, Bowdoin 200306 44 8 846
R el [ Jeeze, 088 Meghan McGiley, Middlebury 200306 60 11 845
Emily Neilson, Bowdoin 2007-10 2,760 27 068  Marianna Zak, Tufts 2008-11 60 1 845
BipohsloueiaiUt Bk CUBE 089 Stacy Billings, SUNY Cortiand 200508 54 10 844
Annetie Mulen, Messiah 1984-86 073 Jen Kooker, East. Mennonite 199295 57 9 5 838
Sara Hill, TCNJ , 190497 3,151 3 073 gucan Jordan, Wiliam Smith 200205 35 7 833
Hannah Gartner, Bowdoin 2011-14 3,007 32 074 Emma Kaplan, Springfield 2004-07 59 1 825
Lesley Snock, Rowan 200001 2461 2% 074 jen Kulesa, Wiliam Smith 198992 4 8 2 824
Greta Nelson, Mary Washington 1989-92 075 Avery Koep, Frank. & Marsh. 201013 49 1 817
iy Clatss, Ty (C1) 198002 2,137 25 075 pianca Dupuis, William Smith 199497 61 14 813
Katie Reytar, Johns Hopkins 1997-00 2,985 88 0.77 '
Individual Leaders 10



Player, Team

Liz Catinella, Skidmore

Shannon Syciarz, TCNJ

Megan Bosland, Montclair St.
Suzi Halpin, Bentley

Marjorie MacVean, William Smith
Jacquie Supko, Montclair St.
Stephanie Denyko, Springfield
Sarah Cates, Lynchburg

Dawn Morrill, Tufts

Jenny Lounsbury, Utica

Liz Sena, Springfield

Kirsten Skedd, Trinity (CT)
Louise van der Does, Trinity (CT)
Robyn Apicelli, Montclair St.
Nancy Marino, Misericordia

Years

2007-10
2008-11
2009-12
1984-86
1998-01
2006-07
1996-99
2006-09
1993-96
2001-04
1999-01
1995-97
1987-90
2002-05
1995-97

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

GoALIE SHUTOUTS

Player, Team
Charlotte Heenan, TCNJ

Stephanie Lowe, Mary Washington

Brianna Ridell, Gordon

Kris LaPaglia, SUNY Cortland
Bianca Dupuis, William Smith
Staci Maris, Wesley

Kim Shaw, Southern Me.

Catherine Bodisco Massink, SUNY Cortland

Anna Cooke, Salisbury

Karen Howarth, Ithaca
Joanna Fenske, Salisbury
*Maggie Steele, DePauw
Kristin Archer, Salisbury
Sarah Hamilton, Wittenberg
Gillian McDonald, Bowdoin
Tracey Burke, Montclair St.
April Kolar, Bloomsburg
Dawn Clayton, Elizabethtown
Sue Leonard, Lebanon Valley
Dawn Greer, Goucher

Maria Ramoundos, Salisbury
Patti Brennan, Lynchburg
Jen Sharp, Scranton

Amie Jones, SUNY Cortland
Stacey Hollinger, Millersville
Shannon Syciarz, TCNJ

Kim Heyl, Keene St.

Maria Gaydos, Frank. & Marsh.
Stephanie Denyko, Springfield
Liz Stanford, Union (NY)
*Active player

Years

1983-86
1992-95
2000-03
1986-89
1994-97
1997-01
1989-92
1995-98
2008-11
1982-85
1998-01
2011-13
1995-97
1995-98
2000-03
1985-89
1987-88
1987-90
1988-91
1993-96
2004-07
1983-86
1988-91
1992-94
1985-88
2008-11
1981-84
1984-87
1996-99
2005-08

Games
101

75
71

78
70

64

59

74

64
82

72
49

T *Pct.

.805
805
798

187
.780
178
.764
.763
761
.756
.756

744
41

~Statistics listed only include years that the institution was an active Division

Il member.

GoaLiE MiNnuTES PLAYED

Player, Team

Catherine Bodisco Massink, SUNY Cortland

Kris LaPaglia, SUNY Cortland
Elizabeth Graham, Manhattanville
Shannon Syciarz, TCNJ

Mary Roux, New England Col.
Carey Douglass, Alvernia

Liz Catinella, Skidmore

Taylor Teixeira, Endicott

Maggie Edwards, Frostburg St.
Katherine Corkhill, Gettysburg
Bianca Dupuis, William Smith

Years

1995-98
1986-89
1981-84
2008-11

2007-09, 11

2002-05
2007-10
2009-12
2009-12
2004-07
1994-97

Games

Minutes

6,150
5,900
5,810
5,709
5,634
5,630
5,652
5,550
5,486
5453
5,379

Player, Team

Jess Pashos, Babson

April Yeomans, Manhattanville
Lauren Malinowski, Oberlin
Lauren Gagnon, Manhattanville
Trisha Winkle, Montclair St.
Lindsey Pardue, Springfield
Anna Bury, Gordon

Kaitliln Kelly, Clark (MA)

Karen Howarth, Ithaca

Meaghan Johnson, St. Joseph’s (ME)

Anna Cooke, Salisbury
Marguerite DeLucas, Albright
Karen Thompson, Kenyon

Amie Roe, Haverford

Stephanie Denyko, Springfield
Madison Wagner, Rochester (NY)
Antonija Pjetri, SUNY New Paltz
Devin Eppley, Salve Regina

Staci Maris, Wesley

Years

2008-11
2001-04
2004-07
2005-08
2000-03
2001-04
2010-13
2003-06
1982-85
2008-11
2008-11
2010-13
2005-08
2002-05
1996-99
2010-13
2010-13
2006-09
1997-00

Games

Minutes

5,369
5,363
5,291
5,266
5,248
5,234
5,224
5,211
5,185
5,166
5133
5129
5,101
5,086
5,085
5,075
5,058
5,036
5,012

Individual Leaders

1



ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Year Player, Team Gm GA Saves Pct.
2009  Caitlin Donahuge, Cabrini 13 15 17 .886

PoinTs PErR GAME 2010  Kelsey Evans, Nazareth 17 26 188 879
2011 Rachel Tannenbaum, Amherst 19 14 127 901

Year  Player, Team Games Avg. 2012 Nicole Woodworth, Randolph-Macon 20 40 246 860

2005  Elise Conley, Babson 25 332 2013  Sarah Evans, Colby 14 15 92 .860

2006  Amanda Lester, New England Col. 23 339 2014  Emily Horwitz, Amherst 15 9 71 888

2007  Amanda Lester, New England Col. 20 4.00

2008  Jennie Moore, Ursinus 22 373 GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE

2009  Allie Weir, Lynchburg 23 3.26 .

2010 Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) 18 447 Year Player Team Gm  Min. — GA GAA

2011 Lauren Greer, Middlebury 21 410 2005 Kate Leonard, Bowdoin 19 1,298 10 054

2012 Lauren Greer, Middlebury 19 474 2006  Stacy Billings, SUNY Cortland 20 1,362 12 062

2013 Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville 19 384 2007 Enmieigh Mercer, Bowdoin 19 1264 6 033

2014 Dani DeGregory, Skidmore 22 414 2008  Anna Cooke, Sal!sbury 17 1,037 9 0.61
2009  Anna Cooke, Salisbury 21 1,440 1 053

GoaLs PeEr GAME 2010 Emily Neilson, Bowdoin 16 1,055 8 053
2011 Anna Cooke, Salisbury 20 1,317 10 0.53

Year  Player, Team Games Avg. 2012 Maggie Steele, DePauw 23 1638 14 060

2005  Elise Conley, Babson 25 144 2013  Megan Comunale, Catholic 21 1,295 12 0.65

2006  Amanda Lester, New England Col. 23 148 2014  Hannah Gartner, Bowdoin 22 1,502 12 0.56

2007  Amanda Lester, New England Col. 20 1.80

2008  Lindsay McNamara, Bowdoin 21 1.52

2009  Jocelyn Novak, Lebanon Valley 23 1.52

2010  Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) 18 1.78

2011 Mel Melkonian, Clark (MA) 16 1.81

2012 Lauren Greer, Middlebury 19 2.00

2013  Amanda DeChent, Manhattanville 19 1.58

2014  Dani DeGregory, Skidmore 22 1.73

Assists PEr GamE

Year Player, Team Games Avg.

2005  Megan May, Va. Wesleyan 19 0.74

2006  Lori Zaniboni, New England Col. 23 1.04

2007  Julia King, Bowdoin 20 1.05

2008  Kaitlyn Sutherland, Ursinus 22 1.09

2009  Megan Yoder, Ursinus 23 0.87

2010  Caitlin Vasey, Lebanon Valley 22 1.09

2011 Kameron Klauber, MIT 23 0.96

2012 Brittany Moyer, Eastern 22 1.32

2013  Rachel Preusser, Castleton 21 1.29

2014 Kirsten Kilburn, Mount Holyoke 21 0.90

DEFENSIVE SAVES

Year Player, Team Games

2010  Brittany Palasik, Washington Col. 19

2011 Lauren Gehringer, Widener 16

2012 Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col. 21

2013 Jaclyn Papagni, New England Col. 20

2014 Eve Mergenthaler, Sweet Briar 17

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Year Player, Team Gm Pct.

2005  Cheryl Banks, Hood 15 909

2006  Sara Joyce, Keene St. 23 895

2007  Emileigh Mercer, Bowdoin 19 .887

Elexa Nosonchuk, Chris. Newport 14 .887
Annual Individual Champions 12



TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA field hockey statistics began in 1981 and are based on informa-
tion submitted to the NCAA statistics service by institutions participating in the
statistics rankings, and information maintained by the National Field Hockey
Coaches Association and Chip Rogers, director of emerging programs for the
NFHCA. In statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages and/or averages
may indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the numerical order of
the rankings is accurate.

PoINTS

Game
51—East. Mennonite vs. Va. Wesleyan, 1992 (19 goals, 13 assists)

Season

409—East. Mennonite, 1996 (150 Goals, 109 assists)
Points PER GAME
Season

17.78—East. Mennonite, 1996 (409 in 23 games)
GoaLs

Game
19— East. Mennonite vs. Va. Wesleyan, 1992; East. Mennonite vs. Hollins,
1996.

Season
156—Ursinus, 2009
GoaLs PErR GAME
Season
6.78—Ursinus, 2009 (156 in 23 games)
AssisTs

Game
13—East. Mennonite vs. Va. Wesleyan, 1992

Season
109—East. Mennonite, 1996
Assists PErR GaME

Season
4.74—East. Mennonite, 1996 (109 in 23 games)

DEFENSIVE SAVES

Game
15—Lasell vs. Me.-Farmington, Sept. 25, 2001

Season
59—Vassar, 2002
GoALIE SAVES

Game
65—Goucher vs. Mary Washington, 1991

Season
490—Earlham, 1997

SAvE PERCENTAGE

Season
.939—Lynchburg, 1984 (139 saves, 9 goals allowed)

GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
0.30—Bowdoin, 2007 (1,420 minutes played, 6 goals allowed)

WiNs

Season
26—TCNJ, 1982

WINNING PERCENTAGE
Season

1.000—10 times, most recent: Bowdoin, 2007 (20-0)
SHuTOUTS

Season
21—Lynchburg, 1981

MiNuTES PLAYED

Season
1,890—Lynchburg, 1981

Team Records

13



TEAM LEADERS

SI NGLE'GAME RECORDS No. Team vs. Opponent Date
1 Colby vs. Eastern Conn. St. Sept. 13, 1997
1 Va. Wesleyan vs. Hollins Oct. 17, 2004
1" Mount Holyoke vs. Elms Sept. 29, 2008
1" Shenandoah vs. Notre Dame (MD) Sept. 12, 2012
PoOINTS 1" MIT vs. New England Col. Aug. 30, 2013
1 Ursinus vs. Swathmore Oct. 1, 2014
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 15 Montclair St. vs. Hood Sept. 2, 2000
51 East. Mennonite vs. Va. Wesleyan 1992 10 St Mary's (MD) vs. Trinity Washington Oct. 19, 2000
41 Mary Washington vs. Ferrum Aug. 30,2014 10 Lynchburg vs. Catawba Sept. 8, 2001
43 McDaniel vs. Salem Sept. 10,2000 10  Messiah vs. Moravian Sept. 18, 2004
43 Mount Holyoke vs. Eims Sept. 29,2008 10 Lynchburg vs. Hollins Sept. 24, 2004
42 Trinity (CT) vs. Elms Sept. 17,1998 10 Messiah vs. Albright Oct. 16, 2004
42 Messiah vs. Albright Oct. 16,2004 10 Lynchburg vs. Shenandoah Oct. 3, 2008
40 Lynchburg vs. Hollins Sept. 21,1996 10 Ursinus vs. Bryn Mawr Sept. 30, 2009
40 Chris. Newport vs. Trinity Washington Sept. 28,2001 10 Swarthmore vs. Bryn Mawr Sept. 22, 2010
40 Lynchburg vs. Hollins Sept. 24,2004 10  Gwynedd Mercy vs. Notre Dame (MD) Oct. 2, 2012
40  Ursinus vs. Bryn Mawr Sept. 30,2009 10 Middlebury vs. Castleton Oct. 2, 2012
40 Swarthmore vs. Bryn Mawr Sept. 22,2010 10 Middlebury vs. Bates Oct. 20, 2012
39 SUNY Cortland vs. SUNY New Paltz Sept. 28, 2002 10 Arcadia vs. Notre Dame (MD) Oct. 27, 2012
39 Gwynedd Mercy vs. Cedar Crest Oct. 8,2011 10 Messiah vs. Hood Oct. 31,2013
39  SUNY Cortland vs. Morrisville St. Sept. 27,2013 10 Ursinus vs. McDaniel Oct. 4, 2014
38 East. Mennonite vs. Hollins 1996
38 Lynchburg vs. Salem Sept. 11, 1998
38 St Mary's (D) vs. Trinity Washington Oct. 19, 2000 m
38 Lynchburg vs. Hollins Sept. 7, 2002
38 Washington Col. vs. Bryn Mawr Sept. 21, 2011
38 Gwynedd Mercy vs. Notre Dame (MD) Oct. 2, 2012 DEFENSIVE SAVES
38 Messiah vs. Hood Oct. 31,2013 No. Team vs. Opponent Date
15 Lasell vs. Me.-Farmington Sept. 25, 2011
GoaLs 12 Goucher vs. East. Mennonite 1998
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 10 New England Col. vs. MIT Aug 31,2012
19 East. Mennonite vs. Va. Wesleyan 1992 9 Montclair St. vs. Messiah Oct. 11, 2003
19 East Mennonite vs. Holins 1906 . Beckerys. Castleton Sept. 24, 2004
18 Trinity (CT) vs. Elms Sept. 17, 1998 9 Sweet Bnar vs. Frostburg St. Sept. 17,2014
18 McDaniel vs. Salem Sept. 10: 2000 8 Montclair St. VS, Rowan Sept. 8, 2001
17 TCNJ vs. Widener 1984 8 Becker vs.’NlchoIs Sept. 11, 2004
17 Notre Dame (MD) vs. Trinity Washington Sept 8,109 © St Joseph's (ME)vs. Husson Oct. 13, 2008
16 Lynchburg vs. Hollins Sept. 21, 1996 8 Va. Wesleyan vs. East. Mennonlte Oct. 3, 2009
16 Wash. & Lee vs. Hollins Oct. 18, 2002 8 Roanoke vs. East. Mennonite Sept. 22, 2010
16 Messiah vs. Abright Oct. 16, 2004 2 l?/l°rd°.” vs. MLT y geptt- 11;‘ 3811;
16 Mount Holyoke vs. Elms Sept. 29, 2008 oravian vs. Arcadia , epL 19,
16 Gwynedd Mercy vs. Cedar Crest Oct. 8, 2011 8 New Engla_nd Col. vs. St. Joseph's (ME) Sept. 29, 2013
16 Mary Washington vs. Ferrum Aug. 30, 2014 8 Elms vs. Fitchburg St Oct. 14, 2014
15 Wooster vs. Kalamazoo 1981 7 Widener vs. Eastern Sept. 15, 2011
15 Lynchburg vs. Salem Sept. 11, 1998 7 New England Col. vs. Rensselaer Sept. 16, 2012
ol L 7 Keystone vs. Stockton Sept. 28, 2013
15 Lynchburg vs. Hollins Sept. 7, 2002 7 Notre D. MDY vs. G dd M Oct 5 2013
15 SUNY Cortland vs. SUNY New Paltz Sept. 28, 2002 otr Dame (MD) vs. Gwynedd Mercy ct.5,
15 Lynchburg vs. Holins Sept 24,2004 [ Notre Dame (MD) vs. Cabrini Oct. 7, 2014
15 King’s (PA) vs. Elms Sept.9,2006  Many with 6; most recently:
15 Neumann vs. Rosemont Sept. 12, 2007 6 Cedar Crest vs. W"SOU Sept. 9, 2014
15 Ursinus vs. Bryn Mawr Sept. 30, 2009 6 Cedar Crest vs Moravian . Sept. 17,2014
15 Swarthmore vs. Bryn Mawr Sept. 22, 2010 6 New Englar)d Col. vs. Me.-Framington Oct. 18, 2014
15 Washington Col. vs. Bryn Mawr Sept. 21,2011 & Drewvs. Elizabethtown Oct. 25, 2014
15 SUNY Cortland vs. Morrisville St. Sept. 27,2013 GOALIE SAVES
AssisTs No. Team vs. Opponent Date
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 65 GOUCh?{ VS. Mary Washington o 1991
. 63 Frank. & Marsh. vs. Bloomsburg ct. 5, 1993
13 East. Mennonite vs. Va. Wesleyan 1992 ' .
12 Chris. Newport vs. Trinity Wasf?ington Sept. 28, 2001 60 Keane St. vs. Millersville Sept. 26, 1993
' 57 Bentley 1989

Team Leaders 14



No. Team vs. Opponent Date  Team Year Gm G A Pts.
49 Wells vs. SUNY Geneseo Oct. 20,2004  Ursinus 2008 22 136 90 362
47 Rosemont vs. Marywood Oct. 6,2007  Ursinus 2010 2 1A 73 33
46 Manhattanville vs. FDU-Florham Oct. 19,1994  Messiah 2004 22 123 86 332
45 Lynchburg vs. East. Mennonite Nov.2,1996  TCNJ 1984 25 127 64 318
44 Haverford vs. Messiah Oct. 23,1989  Messiah 2009 23 11 85 307
43 Clark (MA) vs. Nichols 1986 Lebanon Valley 2010 2 19 68 306
43 Hendrix vs. Chris. Newport Aug. 31,2013  Lebanon Valley 2009 23 109 79 297
42 Frank. & Marshall. vs. Bloomsburg 1991 Lebanon Valley 2008 23 17 58 292
42 Salve Regina vs. Clark (MA) Oct. 7,2000  Ursinus 2007 21 106 74 286
4 Manhattanville vs. TCNJ Oct. 27,1985  Lynchburg 2011 21 113 60 286
40 Wells vs. New Paltz Sept. 30,2000  Salisbury 2006 21 108 63 279
40 Johns Hopkins vs. Salisbury Sept. 27,2001  Salisbury 2014 21 104 71 279
40 Wheelock vs. Me.-Farmington Sept. 25,2005  Middlebury 2012 19 99 80 278
39 Haverford vs. Lebanon Valley Oct. 17,1987  Skidmore 2014 22 107 64 278
39 Frank. & Marsh. vs. Messiah Oct. 7,1989  Middlebury 2014 21 103 71 277
39 Elmiravs. Wash. & Jeff. Oct. 18,2008 Va. Wesleyan 2004 2 98 80 276
38 Wilkes vs. Bloomsburg 1985  Lynchburg 2009 23 101 71 273
38 Va. Wesleyan vs. East. Mennonite Oct. 29, 1991 Ursinus 2014 21 98 73 269
38 Oswego St. vs. SUNY Cortland Sept. 21,1995  Skidmore 2010 22 99 70 268
38 Rosemont vs. Cedar Crest Sept. 12,2007  MIT 201 23 98 66 262
New England Col. 2006 23 100 60 260
Lebanon Valley 2007 23 101 58 260
SEASON RECORDS Skidmore 2013 23 98 63 259
Wooster 1981 25 115 28 258
Keene St. 2013 25 93 71 257
Mary Washington 2011 20 98 58 254
Keene St. 2012 24 8 73 251
Points PER GAME Messiah 2010 22 93 64 250
Castleton 2012 22 98 54 250
Team Year Gm G A Pts. PPG
East. Mennonite 1996 23 150 109 409 1778 GoaALs PErR GAME
Ursinus 2009 23 156 86 398 17.30
Ursinus 2008 22 136 90 362 1645 eam Year  Games G GPG
Ursinus 2010 22 131 73 335 1523  Ursinus 2009 23 156 6.78
Messiah 2004 22 123 86 332 1509 East. Mennonite 1996 23 150 6.52
Middlebury 2012 19 99 80 278 1463  Ursinus 2008 22 136 6.18
Lebanon Valley 2010 22 19 68 306 1391 Ursinus 2010 22 131 995
Ursinus 2007 21 106 74 286 1362  Messiah 2004 22 123 5.59
Lynchburg 2011 21 113 60 286 1362  Lebanon Valley 2010 22 19 541
Messiah 2009 23 111 85 307 1335  Lynchburg 2011 21 13 5.38
Salisbury 2006 21 108 63 279 1329  Middiebury 2012 19 99 5.21
Salisbury 2014 21 104 71 279 1329  Salisbury 2006 21 108 5.14
Middlebury 2014 21 103 71 277 1319  Lebanon Valley 2008 23 "7 5.09
Lebanon Valley 2009 23 109 79 297 1291 TCNJ 1984 25 127 508
Ursinus 2014 21 98 73 269 1281  Ursinus 2007 21 106 505
TCNJ 1984 25 127 64 318 1272  Salisbury 2014 21 104 495
SUNY Cortland 2013 17 83 50 216 12.71  Salisbury 2004 22 108 4.91
Mary Washington 2011 20 9 58 254 1270 [lthaca 1982 21 103 490
Lebanon Valley 2008 23 117 58 292 1270  Mary Washington 2011 20 98 490
Skidmore 2014 22 107 64 278 1264  Middiebury 2014 21 103 490
Messiah 2008 19 93 53 239 1258  Messiah 2008 19 93 4.89
Va. Wesleyan 2004 22 98 80 276 1255 SUNY Cortland 2013 17 83 488
Skidmore 2010 22 99 70 268 1218  Skidmore 2014 22 107 486
Haverford 2010 19 89 52 230 1241  Messiah 2009 23 111 4.83
Messiah 2003 20 87 68 242 120  Lebanon Valley 2009 23 109 474
MIT 2012 20 94 54 242 1240  Middiebury 2004 20 94 470
Trinity (CT) 1986 14 64 41 169 1207 MIT 2012 20 94 4710
Mary Washington 2013 18 84 48 216 1200 Haverford - 2010 19 89 468
Lynchburg 2009 23 101 71 273 11.87  Mary Washington 2013 18 84 4.67
Castleton 2013 21 90 65 245 1167 Ursinus 2014 21 98 4.67
Mount Holyoke 201 21 92 60 244 1162  Wooster 1981 25 15 460
Trinity (CT) 1986 14 64 457
POINTS SUNY Cortland 2002 19 86 453
Mary Washington 2014 19 86 453
Team Year Gm G A Pts.
East. Mennonite 1996 23 150 109 409
Ursinus 2009 23 156 86 398
Team Leaders 15



GoALS Team Year Games APG
Salisbury 2006 21 3.00
Team Year Games Goals
Ursinus 2009 23 156  ASSISTS
LEJ?ss|tn L:\:ennomte ;ggg gg 1 gg Team Year Games Assists
Ursinus 2010 29 131 East. Mennonite 1996 23 109
TCNJ 1984 25 127 Ursings 2008 22 90
Messiah 2004 2 123  Messiah 2004 22 86
Lebanon Valley 2010 2 119  Ursinus 2009 23 86
Lebanon Valley 2008 3 117 Messiah 2009 23 85
Wooster 1981 25 115 Va. Wesleyan 2004 22 80
Lynchburg 2011 21 113 Middlebury 2012 19 80
Messiah 2009 23 111 Leb_anon Valley 2009 23 79
Salisbury 2004 2 109  Ursinus 2007 21 74
Lebanon Valley 2009 23 109 ~ Ursinus 2010 22 3
Salisbury 2006 21 108  Keene St 2012 24 3
Skidmore 2014 22 107 Ursinus 2014 21 73
Ursinus 2007 21 106 Lynchburg 2009 23 n
TCNJ 2014 2 106  Keene St. 2013 25 71
Salisbury 2014 21 104  Middiebury 2014 21 7
lthaca 1982 21 103  Salisbury 2014 21 4
Middlebury 2014 21 103 Keene St 2003 25 70
Lebanon Valley 2007 23 101 Skidmore 2010 22 70
Lynchburg 2009 23 101 St. Lawrence 2000 21 69
King’s (PA) 2006 23 100  Wellesley 2014 22 69
New England Col. 2006 23 100 ~ Montclair St. 2003 2 68
Rowan 1985 29 99  Messiah 2003 20 68
Skidmore 2010 22 99  Lynchburg 2008 24 68
Middlebury 2012 19 99  Lebanon Valley 2010 22 68
Va. Wesleyan 2004 2 98  Skidmore 201 2 67
Mary Washington 2011 20 98 TCNJ 2011 26 67
MIT 2011 23 og Eastern 2012 22 67
Castleton 2012 2 o8 MT 2011 23 66
Skidmore 2013 23 o8 St Joseph's (ME) 2008 21 65
Castleton 2013 21 65
Assists PER GAME TCNJ 1984 25 64
Messiah 2010 22 64
Team Year Games A APG Lynchburg 2001 23 63
East. Mennonite 1996 23 109 474  Va. Wesleyan 2003 20 63
Middlebury 2012 19 80 421  Salisbury 2006 21 63
Ursinus 2008 22 90 409  Eastern 2006 22 63
Messiah 2004 22 86 3.91  Babson 2010 22 63
Ursinus 2009 23 86 374
Trinity (CT) 1996 15 5 373
Va. Wesleyan 2004 22 80 3.64
Ursinus 2007 21 74 352
Lebanon Valley 2009 23 79 343 DEFENSIVE SAVES
Mont(?lair St. 2003 20 68 340 Team Year Games DSv
Messiah 2003 20 68 340 . 2002 17 59
Middlebury 2014 21 71 338 \ew England Col 2012 o1 o3
Salisbury 2014 21 7 338 ,oncngandto.

. Va. Wesleyan 2009 17 50
Skidmore 2011 20 67 335\ Enciand Col 2013 20 16
Ursinus 2010 22 73 33 o0 Ao 5003 3 1
St. Lawrence 2000 21 69 329 o w) 201 e %
Skidmore 2010 2 70 318 yi

Sweet Briar 2014 17 36
Va. Wesleyan 2003 20 63 3.15 ,

St. Mary’s (MD) 1999 13 33
Wellesley 2014 2 69 3.4 ;

, Washington Col. 2010 19 32

St. Joseph’s (ME) 2008 21 65 3.10 .

Transylvania 2012 17 32
Castleton 2013 21 65 3.10 Wesle 2013 20 32
Lebanon Valley 2010 22 68 3.09 Drew y 2014 16 31
Lynchburg 2009 23 71 3.09 Montclair St 2001 19 30
Cabrini 2014 18 55 306 polcart
Roanoke 2003 20 61 305 osturgst 2013 2 30
Skidmor 2012 20 61 3'05 New England Col. 2014 19 30
Eastem 2012 2 67 305 CcedarCrest 2014 15 30
Keene St. 2012 24 73 304 (E)'&Sr"n 58(1)2 f; gg
Trinity (CT) 1997 16 48 3.00
Team Leaders 16



Team Year Games DSv Team Year GA Saves Pct.
Hood 2007 15 29 Wiliam Smith 1994 12 141 922
Widener 2010 15 29 Gettysburg 1994 20 233 921
Widener 2010 15 29 William Smith 1988 21 243 920
Drew 2007 20 28 Millersville 1984 16 184 920
Roanoke 2010 15 28 Gettysburg 1986 13 144 917
New England Col. 2010 23 28 Millersville 1991 17 188 917
Widener 2011 16 28 Wheaton (MA) 1986 16 174 916
Wheelock 2013 15 28 Wiliam Smith 1991 21 218 912
St. Mary's (MD) 1996 13 27 Millersville 1988 19 197 912
Montclair St. 2000 19 27 William Smith 1992 13 133 911
Wesley 2012 2 27 Trinity (CT) 1990 17 173 911
Drew 1994 17 26 Wheaton (MA) 1994 22 222 910
St. Mary’s (MD) 1997 15 26 Millersville 1989 20 200 909
Montclair St. 2003 20 26  Bates 1985 908
Wittenberg 2009 18 26 McDaniel 1986 12 17 907
Lasell 2011 18 26 Oberlin 2001 17 165 907
Hood 2012 17 26 Manhattanville 1989 14 135 906
Bryn Mawr 2013 16 26 Saint Michael's 1981 17 161 904
Trinity (CT) 1995 15 141 904
GoALIE Saves Salve Regina 2000 23 216 904
Team Year Games Saves  Kenyon 1981 16 150 904
Earlham 1997 17 490
Frank. & Marsh. 1993 16 40 GoALs AGAINST AVERAGE
Wittenberg 1990 24 437 Team Year Min. GA GAA
Regis (MA) 2007 2 398 Bowdoin 2007 1421 6 030
Mount Holyoke 1990 19 364 :
Salisbury 1986 8 0.38
Wells 1993 17 362 .
East. Mennonite 1996 8 0.38
Frank. & Marsh. 1994 17 360 .
Cedar Crest 2013 18 358 Salisbury 1997 8 0.38
We”ar res e s5p  Lynchburg 1981 1,890 12 0.44
els Lynchburg 1984 1,330 9 047
New England Col. 2013 20 350
Shiooench 1991 o g Rowan 1993 1,153 8 049
Ippensourg East. Mennonite 1998 1,695 12 050
FDU-Florham 2002 18 346
Frank. & Marsh 2003 18 345 Muhlenberg 1989 8 0.50
E[ar.‘ - & Marsh. 2008 e 2q  Wiliam Smith 1994 1,645 12 0.51
: m'f & March 2004 o1 yo M 1994 1475 1 052
V\ﬁ” - & Marsn. 2001 334 Salisbury 2009 1,474 11 0.52
ison William Smith 1995 1444 11 0.53
New England Col. 2014 19 334 - :
William Smith 1992 1,632 13 0.56
Haverford 1998 20 320
. Clark (MA) 2002 1,625 13 0.56
Oberlin 2014 16 320
Lynchburg 2001 1,730 14 0.57
Bryn Mawr 2000 17 320
Menhattanil 1993 " 31 Lynchburg 2011 1470 12 057
Ma” g ?(;‘V'. € 317 SUNY Cortland 2006 1418 12 059
ary Baidwin Tufts 2009 1408 12 060
Kenyon 1988 21 316 3
eny Salisbury 2011 1,405 12 0.60
King's (PA) 1994 17 315
DePauw 2012 1,638 14 0.60
Goucher 2002 18 314 .
5 t 2003 e 313  Bowdoin 2010 1517 13 0.60
ltr‘]’sem"” e ot 31,  Bowdoin 2014 1519 13 0.60
aca Messiah 2010 1,588 14 0.62
Clark (MA) 1986 17 311
Kenyon 1982 1,020 9 0.62
Rosemont 2007 12 31
A e e 310 Kenyon 1987 1,460 13 0.62
N!Ch'”ls°” 1998 7 309 Lynchburg 1990 1,550 14 0.63
V\}Cn“ 1998 300  Bowdoin 2011 1435 13 0.63
els Wellesley 2014 1,567 14 063
McDaniel 2002 1,645 15 0.64
SAvE PERCENTAGE William Smith 1997 1636 15 064
Team Year GA Saves Pct. Denison 2011 1,416 13 0.64
Lynchburg 1984 9 139 939  Wilson 2010 1,196 11 0.64
Trinity (CT) 1988 13 180 933
Kenyon 1988 23 316 932
Goucher 1994 930
Haverford 1991 9 116 928  WINS
Saint Michael's 1988 14 180 928 i
Oswego St. 1981 17 209 925 Team Year  Games Wins
William Smith 1995 1 135 925 TCNJ 1982 27 26
Saint Michael's 1989 13 155 923 TCNJ 1986 27 24
Bloomsburg 1987 25 24
Team Leaders 17



Team Year Games Wins Team Year Games SHO

SUNY Cortland 1994 25 24 Bloomsburg 1987 25 16
TCNJ 2011 26 24 East. Mennonite 1998 24 16
TCNJ 1983 24 23 Bowdoin 2007 20 16
TCNJ 1984 25 23 Wooster 1984 21 15
Eastern 1987 25 23 Clark (MA) 2002 23 15
Bloomsburg 1990 24 23 Keene St. 2011 25 15
East. Mennonite 1998 24 23 TCNJ 2011 26 15
TCNJ 2014 24 23 DePauw 2012 23 15
Lynchburg 1981 27 22 Salisbury 1986 21 14
TCNJ 1985 25 22 William Smith 1994 23 14
Bloomsburg 1988 25 22 Salisbury 1997 20 14
Messiah 1990 24 22 Denison 2011 20 14
Bloomsburg 1991 24 22 Lynchburg 2011 21 14
William Smith 1992 23 22  Elizabethtown 1986 25 13
Mary Washington 1993 24 22 Ohio Wesleyan 1987 21 13
SUNY Cortland 1993 24 2  MIT 1994 20 13
Salisbury 2004 22 22 William Smith 1995 21 13
Messiah 2009 23 22 Wittenberg 1997 20 13
Montclair St. 2012 24 22 Springfield 1998 25 13
Many with 21; most recently: Johns Hopkins 1999 20 13
Chris. Newport 2013 23 21 Johns Hopkins 2000 22 13
Montclair St. 2013 23 21 Springfield 2000 26 13
Keene St. 2013 25 21 SUNY Cortland 2006 20 13
Lynchburg 2007 24 13
WINNING PERCENTAGE Salisbury 2009 21 13
(Minimum 10 wins) Bowdoin 2010 21 13
Messiah 2010 22 13
Team Year W L T Pet Montclair St. 2013 23 13
TCNJ 1981 20 0 1.000
Bloomsburg 1984 19 0 1000  IMINUTES PLAYED
Salisbury 1986 21 0 1.000 .
Trinity (CT) 1986 14 0 1,000 Team Year Games Minutes
TCNJ 1995 20 0 1000 Lynchburg 1981 27 1,890
TCNJ 1999 20 0 1000 Springfield 2003 26 1,844
Becker 2000 20 0 1000  Springfield 1999 25 1,836
Rowan 2002 21 0 1000 TCNJ 2011 26 1,820
Salisbury 2004 22 0 1.000  Springfield 1998 25 1,800
Bowdoin 2007 20 0 1000  Springfield 2005 24 1,788
TCNJ 1991 19 0 1 975  Springfield 2007 25 1,775
TCNJ 1990 18 0 1 974  Ursinus 2006 24 1,773
Trinity (CT) 1987 13 0 1 964  Keene St. 2011 25 1,771
TCNJ 1982 2% 1 063 Babson 2005 25 1,767
Bloomsburg 1987 24 1 960  Kenyon 2007 23 1,754
SUNY Cortland 1994 24 1 960  Keene St 2013 25 1,750
TCNJ 1983 23 1 958  Lynchburg 2001 23 1,730
Bloomsburg 1990 23 1 958  Keene St. 2007 24 1,717
East. Mennonite 1998 23 1 958 U New England 2014 24 1,714
TCNJ 2014 23 1 0 958  Babson 1994 22 1,712
TCNJ 1988 21 0 2 957  FDU-Florham 2007 24 1,711
William Smith 1992 22 1 957 Centre 2014 24 1,708
Messiah 2009 22 1 957 Lynchburg 2008 24 1,707
TCNJ 1989 21 1 955  Keene St. 2014 24 1,706
TCNJ 1996 21 1 955  Kenyon 2006 23 1,705
Salisbury 2005 21 1 955  Southern Me. 2007 23 1,703
Messiah 1984 20 1 952  Rochester (NY) 2012 24 1,703
William Smith 2000 20 1 952  Wesley 2010 24 1,696
Salisbury 2003 20 1 952  East. Mennonite 1998 24 1,695
Salisbury 2009 20 1 952 TCNJ 2014 24 1,693
Bowdoin 2010 20 1 952  Keene St. 2012 24 1,691
) ) Babson 2003 23 1,688
+Ties computed as half win, half loss. Wheaton (MA) 2006 23 1,686
Juniata 2007 24 1,686
SHutouts Lynchburg 2007 24 1,686
Team Year Games SHO
Lynchburg 1981 27 21
TCNJ 1988 23 18
Mary Washington 1993 24 18
SUNY Cortland 1994 25 17

Team Leaders 18



ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

Year Team Gm  Min. G Avg.

2014 Salisbury 21 1478 104 495
Points PER GAME SCoRING MARGIN
Year Team Games Points Avg. y T Gm Mi G GA M
2006 Salisbury 21 2719 1329 ‘oar  feam mn. ar
2007 Ursinus 21 286 1362 2006 Sal@bury 21 1476 108 16 4.36
2008 Ursinus 33 362 1645 2007 Urs!nus 21 1479 106 27.00 3.74
2009  Ursinus 23 398 1730 2008 Urs!nus 22 1585 136 29 4.72
2010 Ursinus 29 335 1523 2009 UI’S!nUS 231609 156 25 5.70
2011 Lynchburg 21 286 1362 2010  Ursinus 22 1543 131 26 4.76
2012 Middlebury 19 278 1463 2011 Ly_nchburg 21 1470 13 12 4.81
2013  SUNY Cortland 17 216 12.71 2012 Mlddlebury. 191368 99 16 4.25
2014 Salisbury 2 279 1329 2013  Mary Washington 18 1,267 84 24 3.32

2014 Middlebury 21 1470 103 15 4.19
GoaLs PeEr GAME

WINNING PERCENTAGE
Year Team Games  Goals Avg. v T G W L pet
2006 Salisbury 21 108 514 oo eam m -
2007  Ursinus 2 106 505 2006  SUNY Cortland 20 19 1 .950
2008 Ursinus 29 136 618 2007 Bowdo!n 20 20 0 1.000
2009 Ursinus 23 156 678 2008  Bowdoin 20192905
2010 Ursinus 22 131 595 2009  Messiah 23 2 1 9
2011 Lynchburg 21 113 533 2010 Bowdoin 220 1 .92
2012 Middiebury 19 99 521 2011 Bowdoin 20191950
2013 SUNY Cortland 17 83 488 2012 Middlebury 19 18 1947
2014 Salisbury 2 104 495 2013 Chris. Nlewport 23 21 2 913

Montclair St. 23 21 2 913

AssisTs PER GAME 2014 TCNJ % 2B 1 98
Year Team Games Asst. Avg.
2007 Ursinus 21 74 3.52
2008  Ursinus 22 90 4.09
2009 Ursinus 2 s 374 CGOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
2010  Ursinus 22 73 332 Year Team Gm  Min. GA GAA
2011 Skidmore 20 67 335 2006 SUNY Cortland 20 1418 12 059
2012 Middlebury 19 80 421 2007 Bowdoin 20 1,421 6 030
2013 Castleton 21 65 310 2008  Salisbury 19 1,343 13 0.68
2014 Ursinus 21 73 348 2009  Salisbury 21 1474 11052

2010  Bowdoin 21 1,517 13 0.60
PeNALTY CoORNERS PER GAME 2011 Lynchburg 21 1470 12 057
Year Team Games PC  Avg. 2012 DePauw 23 1638 14 060
2006 Salisbury 21 374 1781 2013 Montclglr St. 23 1,627 16 0.69
2007 Ursinus 1 383 1824 2014 Bowdoin 22 1519 13 0.60
2008  Ursinus 22 392 17.82
2000 Ursinus % w5 1500 DEFENSIVE SAVES
2010  Haverford 19 284 1495 Year Team Games DSv
2011 Kean 16 238 1488 2010  Washington Col. 19 32
2012 Arcadia 21 327 1557 2011  Widener 16 28
2013 SUNY Cortland 17 262 1541 2012  New England Col. 21 53
2014 Mary Washington 19 306 16.11 2013 New England Col. 20 46

2014 Sweet Briar 17 36
ScoRING AVERAGE
Year Team Gm  Min. G Avg. SAvE PERCENTAGE
2006  Salisbury 21 1476 108.00 512 Year Team Gm  GA Saves Pct.
2007 Ursinus 21 1479 106.00 502 2006 Keene St. 23 23 200 .897
2008 Urs@nus 22 1585 136 6.00 2007 Bowdoin 20 6 54 900
2009 Ursinus 23 1609 156 678 2008  New England Col. 2 31 27 875
2010 Ursinus 22 1543 131 594 2009  Trinity (CT) 19 22 148 871
2011 Lynchburg 21 1470 13 538 2010 Centre 16 1 82 882
2012 Middlebury 19 1,368 99 506 2011  Amherst 19 15 133 899
Annual Team Champions 19



Year Team Gm

2012  Montclair St. 24
2013 Colby 15
2014 Amherst 16

SHuTtouTs PeErR GAME

Year Team Games

2006  SUNY Cortland
2007  Bowdoin

2008  Salisbury

2009  Salisbury

2010  Wilson

2011 Denison

2012  DePauw

2013 Montclair St.
2014  Frank. & Marsh.

GA Saves Pct.

%41
15 1
14

01 .863
04 .867
87 861

Avg.
0.65
0.80
0.63
0.62
0.69
0.70
0.65
0.57
0.57

Annual Team Champions
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Final poll ranked teams at the end of

the regular season.

1998

1. East. Mennonite
2. William Smith

3. Rowan
Middlebury

5. Trinity (CT)

6. Gettysburg
Messiah

8.  Springfield

9. Lebanon Valley

10. TCNJ
11. Ithaca
12. Tufts

13.  Washington Col.
14. SUNY Cortland

15. Salisbury
16. Skidmore

17. Mary Washington

18. Clark (MA)
19. Wittenberg

20. Bowdoin
1999

1. TCNJ

2. Amherst

3. Springfield

4. SUNY Cortland

5. Lebanon Valley

6. Skidmore

7.  Gettysburg

8. Rowan

9.  Salisbury

10. Denison

11. DePauw

12. Bowdoin

13. East. Mennonite
14. Susquehanna

15. Roanoke

16.  William Smith

17. Williams
18. Hartwick

19.  Washington Col.
20. Randolph-Macon

2000

Springfield
Rowan
Salisbury

TCNJ

Williams
Bowdoin
Ambherst
Messiah

220NN~

- O

William Smith

Lebanon Valley
SUNY Cortland

12.
13.
14.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Ithaca

East. Mennonite
Johns Hopkins
Wm. Paterson
Elizabethtown
Keene St.

New England Col.

Wesleyan (CT)
St. Lawrence

2002

® NN =

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Rowan

Messiah
Salisbury

TCNJ

Skidmore
SUNY Cortland
Susquehanna
William Smith
Ursinus
Lynchburg
McDaniel

Mary Washington
Wittenberg
Williams

East. Mennonite
Lebanon Valley
Bowdoin
Plymouth St.
Roanoke

Johns Hopkins

2003

® NN =

Middlebury
Salisbury

TCNJ

Rowan

Messiah

SUNY Cortland
Mary Washington
East. Mennonite
Montclair St.
Skidmore
Williams
William Smith
Bowdoin

Va. Wesleyan
Ursinus
Lebanon Valley
Amherst
McDaniel

Kean

St. Lawrence

2004

1.

2.
3.
4,

Salisbury
Messiah
Ursinus
Middlebury

IS

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

William Smith
SUNY Cortland
Hartwick

TCNJ
Springfield
Juniata

Frank. & Marsh.
Williams
Lebanon Valley
Utica

Montclair St.
Gettysburg
Mary Washington
Rowan

Wesley

Va. Wesleyan

2005

S o

8.
9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Salisbury
Ursinus
Messiah
Bowdoin
Rowan
Montclair St.
TCNJ

SUNY Cortland
Springfield
Middlebury
William Smith
Williams
Skidmore
Lebanon Valley
Babson
Gettysburg
Elizabethtown
Catholic

Frank. & Marsh.
King's (PA)

2006

PN O AN
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SUNY Cortland
TCNJ

Bowdoin
Middlebury
Messiah
Lebanon Valley
Salisbury
Ursinus
William Smith
Williams
Rowan

Juniata

Chris. Newport
Montclair St.
Elizabethtown
Springfield
Alvernia
Eastern
Wellesley

20.

Lynchburg

2007

® NN =

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Bowdoin
Salisbury
Ursinus
Lebanon Valley
TCNJ

Chris. Newport
Messiah
SUNY Cortland
Rowan
Middlebury
Johns Hopkins
William Smith
Juniata
Springfield
Tufts
Lynchburg
Skidmore

St. Lawrence
Williams
Alvernia

2008

® NN =

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Messiah
Ursinus
Bowdoin

Tufts

TCNJ
Middlebury
Salisbury
Lebanon Valley
SUNY Cortland
Johns Hopkins
Rowan

Trinity (CT)
Elizabethtown
Skidmore

Wm. Paterson
Stevens

Chris. Newport
Gettysburg
Eastern

Wilkes

2009

® NN =

A a4 ©
N o

Messiah
Salisbury
Ursinus

Tufts

SUNY Cortland
Trinity (CT)
Lebanon Valley
Rowan
Skidmore
Lynchburg
Chris. Newport
Middlebury

Final NFHCA Division Il National Coaches Poll
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Ambherst
Juniata
Bowdoin
Stevens
Gettysburg
Johns Hopkins
Eastern

St. Lawrence

2010

PN O AN
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Messiah
Ursinus
Lebanon Valley
Bowdoin
Skidmore

Tufts

Salisbury
Eastern

TCNJ

Chris. Newport
Lynchburg
Middlebury
Ambherst
SUNY Cortland
Hamilton
Juniata

SUNY Geneseo
Rowan
Catholic
Rhodes

2011
1. Bowdoin
2. Salisbury
3. TCNJ
4. Lynchburg
5. Skidmore
6.  Middlebury
7. Messiah
8. Montclair St.
9. Catholic
10. Amherst
11.  Ursinus
12. Frank. & Marsh.
13.  William Smith
14. Trinity (CT)
15.  Chris. Newport
16. Lebanon Valley
Tufts
18. Rowan
19. Denison
20. MIT
2012
1. Middlebury
2. Montclair St.
3. Mary Washington
4.  Salisbury
5. Frank. & Marsh.
6. Bowdoin
7.  Chris. Newport
8. Messiah

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

William Smith
Tufts
Lynchburg
Rowan
Ambherst
TCNJ
Eastern
Skidmore
Trinity (CT)
MIT
Haverford
Rochester (NY)

2013

2 OO NOOAWDN =

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Montclair St.
Middlebury
Salisbury

Chris. Newport
Bowdoin

Tufts

Skidmore
Ambherst
William Smith
Frank. & Marsh.
TCNJ

Ursinus
Wellesley
Messiah

Mary Washington
Mount Holyoke
Catholic

SUNY Cortland

19.
20.

DePauw
Lynchburg

2014

® NN =

N = —a & & & 3 2 2 2 A ©
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Salisbury
Middlebury
Bowdoin

TCNJ

Ursinus

Frank. & Marsh.
Catholic
Wellesley
Skidmore

Tufts

Trinity

Ambherst

Mount Holyoke
Rowan
Montclair St.
Mary Washington
Utica

SUNY Cortland
Messiah
Kenyon

Final NFHCA Division Il National Coaches Poll
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